i8] 4

Direct-drive, 2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
é:Large Hooks Corner Stitching Function with Corner Stitching
unction and Automatic Thread Trimmer)

FAL 5 b K54 T Fbtamehizy 3o
LH-4128-7(a@:»t0v {4)
LH-4168-7(Af\EE:RED U ()
LH-4188-7(Ava@stl v XHE)
LH-4128

PARTS LIST

40026643
No.1422-01







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) "01" ...oevvunee....refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+"0.4" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "y "(consumabie parts) and "@" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N=Y Y2 ZRRAIKELT

1.

o > won

YRR Mo SR

D" e BIEO A~V Ty S ICHB L TS RERE N BB EERLET.
ZEARR" EBHBUYA N 2BRL T LIV,

2) 01" e R=YFTO" R OHAESML TCREE W,

BERORTEIE., BEERL. 0.1, 2550KEE. £ (BAIX—bL) 2RLET,

HEMO () @ HFEREBALTVI3TFERATHSI L E2BBRL T,

AFARR=YD — — — — — Rz, MERTHBZLEERLET,

YR RR=UOD"%" CAFERG) . "O" (FTY 38R OENFLBAR.

FHREEBLTHILEBBHLET,



CONTENTS
H &

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERCOMPONENTS . ... ..ottt iaeainnns 1
BRI - A IEHRLR
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt ittt ettt et et e e e 3
LEEaLR (1)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) .. @@ttt ittt et e e e e 5
_EhREMR (2)
4.NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH—4168-7,4188—T) .. ... .....oiuiiuiinennnnn. .. 7
HERENRAME (1)(LH-4168-7,4188—7/)
5.NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2Y(FOR LH—-4168-74188=T) .........cuvuiiiiinrnnnnannns, 9
GHERENRE(R (2)(LH—4168-7,4188—T5)
6. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (FOR LH—4168—=7,4188~T) .......ovuuuirreeannnnaen... 11
4048 2 BELE (LH-4168—-17,4188—7H)
7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH~-4128,4128—~74168—~7) ...............covuvu... 13
HP TR (1)(LH-4128,4128-7,4168—7H)
8. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH—~4188=7) . ... .....0iiiiiiiiiaiianiaann s, 15
HF#ATFEE QWLH-4188-7/8)
9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH~4128,4128-7,4168~7) ........ 17
% - Fifil& Q)(LH-41284128-74168-7H)
10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4188~7) .................... 19
£ - THEhEIHR @NLH-4188-7H)
11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt et et e e et e 21
%) %
12. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ... . ..ottt 23
M Z LT - 2D 5DB%K
13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4128~7,4168—7,4188-7) ....... 25
S ) HBEBE SR (LH-4128-7,4168~7,4188—-78)
14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...........coiiiiiiaannnns 27
AEE% Y Bk
15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4128-7,4168~7,4188-7) ................... 29
oA 2R3 EER (LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188—-7/)
16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ...ttt et e e e e e e e 31
by ] e
17.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... .. it e 33
R FEERK
18. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ittt et et e 35
R NAY s FAC 1 S
19. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS ... ..ottt ittt e e e e 37
AKEEBR
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ...ttt et et et 39

FOLEE R



21. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS . ...\ttt e e e e 41
R ER

22. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ...\ttt e e 43
B RBE R

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FORLH~4168-T) ...........coooviiiniaaa. .. 45
Ry —UHe—8R (1) (LH-4168-TH)

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FORLH~4128=7). ... ...oovvinivenanaea ., 47
LT — IR E—E& (2)(LH-4128~T7/))

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)FORLH~4128) ..........ccooiviviniiniaa. .. 49
RI|T — I E—ER (3)(LH-4128)

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)(FOR LH-4128 4128*F) .................... .. 51
T~V A—E R (4)(LH-4128,4128*F /)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (5)(FORLH-4188~7) . .. ......oovvvnniivnenn. 53
BT —VBEH—ER 5)(LH-4188-7TH)

28. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ... .. ..ttt e e e 55
ERE®RY 2 b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... . ittt e 58

75



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - SR3RBALR




REF,NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ ______| DESCRIPTION_ _________. [ S Qty _
1 400-22479 FACE_COVER_ASM. AvAR(73) 1
2 400-13863 FACE_COVER pVEL (N
3 229-05206 PLATE pVEE VS EVEE Q)
4 * 400-34153 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COVER FYE VAN - 1
5 SH-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 v53y° M5 L=8 2
5 ¥ Z00-29078% THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER 770 T
7 226-03112 THREAD GU1DE AN TV (F1) 1
8 ¥ 400-28707 THREAD GU1DE_LOWER N334 1
9 SM-2750750-TP SCREW M3.5 L=T7 I M35 L=7 1

10 * WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MY¥$ 3 D=5.3 2

T U7 TA-T250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 %Y D=12.5 L=4 6
12 02  TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MRty D=12.5 L=4 5
13 229-20706 TWO EYELET TR MY 2
14 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 PAXS” M5 L=4 2
15 01 122-19705 PIN 7' 509 374k Y 1

16 01 400-13977 TOP_COVER & 7 3N <& I

17 01  400-22690 TOP_COVER_CUSH10N IS7A 1

18 01  SM-4051255-SP SCREW., M5 L=12. N XY M5 L=12 3

19 02  400-13968 TOP_COVER_B by7° AN -B 1

20 02  SM-4051255-SP SCREW. , M5 L=12, A" 3 M5 L=12 4

71 400-22477 “REAR PLATE I AT T

22 * SM-4051055-SP SCREW A 3 4

23 01  400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N A47° A¥x 2

24 02  400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N 47 A 2

25 #03  400-31358 ASSY SL1DE_PLATE-F YRR SE YA 1

6 q00-22478 PULLEY_COVER 7 =T - I

27 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ¥ ZO%aIh073E b 4

28 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-23-F (73) 1

29 SM-4050655- SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA I35 M5 L=6 1

30 PS-1000202-KP SPRING PIN 10.3X20 27° Vv ey 10, 3X20 2

3T ¥ 400-28706 KUXTLTARY COVER F AT 1

32 ¥ SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 5333 M4 L=T 2

33 400-22423 ARM_CAP T-d¥yy7° 1

34 400-16706 OIL_TANK_STUD B FAREYI AN b7~ 2

35 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 I¥73y M4 L=7.4 1

36 01 AX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP 5T T 2

37 * SM-6040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 t73%y M4 L=6 1

38 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN MAY bAL Y 1

39 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1

40 R0O-0801502-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

a1 PS-0800202-KH SPRING PIN 8X20 37 V77 € v 8K20 I

42 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP -y 7 1

43 TA-1250705-R0O RUBBER PLUG Ay 1

44 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 3

45 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7IYM -7 1

45 400-T7200 SAFETY SWITCH_PLATE T Vi1 T

47 SM-4040855-SP SCREW I3y 2

48 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 (55208 Jey 050 B 2

49 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 A 237 M4 L=12 2

50 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 2

51 CN-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL I8 TH Fa945-R(16) 1

52 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 Tyt YIa K12 1

53 CM-3002000-03 ATTENT10N LABEL ak bl F2943-1(31.5) 1

54 400-26811 THREADING_D1AGRAM AMRAYI-R 1

55 ¥ SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 AT 3 1

56 ¥ TA-1330405-R0 BUSHING 1359 T

57 %04  400-34931 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-F YINDEC S5 R 1

58 * SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $533° M4 L=T7 2

59 * TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG FRLY 3

60 * CM-1001000-01 0IL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 7775 Favoay ¥vY IA 4 1

61 *¥05  226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASH., E TV RN TARRFE )]

62 ¥ CM-2002002-01 LABEL 02 C 7705 Favd I-A(T{F29) 1

63 * 236-40006 SHEET I7-3%kyy7° F2943-h 1

64 * SM-6051000-SP SCREW b33y M5 L=10 2

65 * KP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 v7¥ ¥ % 5.3X10X1 2

NOTE (3%5d)

0l....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7
04....FOR LH-4128

05....FOR LH-4188-7

LH-4168-7,4188-7TH
LH-4128,4128-7H

LH-4128-7,4168~7,4188-7TH

LH-4128
LH-4188-7H




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
LEBaLR (1)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ ______] DESCRIPTION_ _________. | SSZ SE A aty _
1 02 400-17471 ASSY-NB_CRANK ROD 75viyht (43) 1
2 02 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW A IRy 1
3 02 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW A" 370 M4 L=10 1
4 400-22111 NEEDLE_BAR FRAME SHAFT EVINZ MRS TN 1
5 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 ARy M5X0.8 L=8 1
6 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch a4y 1
7 ¥ TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAEY |
8 S-1200981-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 Z5ZMF D=12 W=9 1
9 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY M5 L=4 2

10 01 400-20297 ASSY-NB _FRAME TYPE6S IS MVEVANVE R CEIN LIV VAT

11 02 400-19825 ASSY-NB_FRAME TYPE28 INECENSEZ IO LN !

12 02 400-20023 SLIDE BLOCK #rT1¥ 1

13 02 400-20018 CONNECT10N_GUIDE-B N R %7VFH4B 1

14 02 SH-6051000-SP  SCREW ¢332y M5 L=10 2

15 02 - WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ¢33 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 2

16 400-20032 FRAME GUIDE-A2 TV-hh A A2 1

17 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 e R a3 AL M4 2

18 SM-2040750-TP  SCREW M4 L=7.4 TWH5RY M4 L=7.4 4

19 400-13922 FRAME SHAFT BASE P IFYY 44 1

20 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1

21 SM-4051455-SP°  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 33V M5 L=14 2

22 01 400-15884 ASSY ND_ARM_LEFT IVEMUZANE LA DA 1

23 01 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 1yHs7HE bh M6 L=20 1

24 01 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¥ % 6.5X11X1 1

25 01 400-15889 NEEDLE BAR ROD NYE 9 YUy |

26 01 400-15890 NEEDLE_BAR ROD PIN N ANV I A 2

27 04 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) NP A73(1/4) 1

28 01 SM-8040642-TP  SCREW MARY M4 L=6 2

29 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR A& 9(I3) 1

30 01 400-15887 ASSY ND ARM RIGHT VS ZAN AT A 1

31 01 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 I¥HI7H% b M6 L=25 1

32 01 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¥ % 6.5X11XI1 1

33 01 400-15889 NEEDLE_BAR ROD MYE I gryh 1

34 01 400-15890 NEEDLE BAR ROD PIN NE 9IN vyl by 2

35 *01 400-28882 PLUG Aty 8

36 01 SM-8040642-TP  SCREW PAZY" M4 L=6 2

37 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR MF (3) 1

38 01 400-12064 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER NP ARV - 2

39v¢ 01 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 AR ARARY 4

40 *02  400-37176 NEEDLE BAR 4128 NYF 94128 1

41 02 400-25751 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION N2 1

42 400-11151 FRAME GUIDE-B V=44 1) B 1

43 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW N3y M4 L=10 2

44 03 400-25033 FRAME GUIDE-A3 VR MEANE &) 1

45 03  400-25032 FRAME GUIDE-Al TV-A {h Al 1

46 03 400-20032 FRAME GUIDE-A2 TL=-A1 {h A2 1

47 04 400-26069 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(1/4) MM P3R4 9(1/4) 1

48 04 400-26090 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R(1/4) M APIZF (1/4) 1

49 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 #14 2

NOTE (i)

01,,,.FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7

02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7

03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE P.45~53)

LH-4168-7,4188-T/H
LH-4128,4128-7H

BT

Ty — W,
(45~B3R =T TEHE BT IV, )



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
LR (2)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. _ _ _______1 DESCRIPTION __________ | S N A aty _
1 400-12065 MAIN_SHAFT 9y 1
2 01  TA-0600401-RO PLUG bAtY D=6 L=4 1
3 01  400-25192 ASSY MAIN_SHAFT BEARING_F68 Y9y ININ TUV)" 68 1
4 02  400-25206 ASSY MAIN_SHAFT_BEARING F28 Y9y ININ 7YY 28 1
5 01  SB-1200020-00 BEARING aah vy my 1
6 ¥ SH-80GUGAZ-TP SCREW W6 L=6 Ty FT7TTEN A5y W6 L=6 )
7 * SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 oyh771y5bARY" M6 L=6 2
8 SB-1200008-00 BEARING ank Yy Y 1
9 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT JUS N TV 0k 1

10 ¥ SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ayhr73yEbA%y° M6 L=6 2
IT 0T 400-12087 COUNTERWETGHT 68 IITA7%{_68 I
12 02  400-12066 COUNTERWEIGHT 28 yI7{2{_28 1
13 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 M2 M8 L=16 2

14 01 400-12078 BALANCER WEIGHT 68 N 5v$-68 1

15 01  SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 bA%zy" M5X0.8 L=6 2

16 400-13354 WINDER_DRIVING WHEEL 5T N T

17 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 PA3y" M5X0.8 L=6 2

18 400-17112 ASSY MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET Yy J27° bk (F3) 1

19 ¥ SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ayhr7IY%bA%3" M6 L=6 2

20 400-17123 TIMING BELT LEEVAENE) 1

A 100-11226 ASSY TDOLER_PLATE FIV 5-7° V=% T

22 E3026-721-000 SLIDER ¥ VA4 - 1

23 B1803-019-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE 25 b RN OV N 2

24 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 pyh7iR b M5X0.7 L=8 2

25 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 T b R I AL M5 2

76 236-04309 COUPLING FyT V9T T

27 * SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ayhy7FYEMARY” M6 L=8 4

28 ¥ 400-28014 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-F -4 1

29 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ¥ b x0T IR W 4

30 M6801-471-0A0 SYNC ASM. SYNC3 1

31 SL=4040881-3C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 2% IN 157 M4 =8 2

32 400-25237 ASSY HAND WHEEL LYY MR 1

33 * SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Uyh771Y5b A%y M6 L=8 2

34 400-06300 THREAD TAKE_UP_CRANK_SH FYC YIFVIY ) 1

35 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR ASM FYE VIFVIC VASANIT-F3 1

36 400- 10435 THRUST COLLAR FYC VYT VATAVAT- [€))

37 400-10436 THRUST_COLLAR SCREW FYE VITYIL VAT AN ET- AR (2)

38 04  400-21062 COMP_TAKE UP_LEVER 68 FYO VYT v 68 1

39 02  400-21061 COMP_TAKE_UP LEVER_28 FYE VIYT Y 28 1

40 %05  400-21223 COMP_TAKE UP_LEVER_88 Fb vyYT Y 88 1

31 728-01204 BEARING SUPPORT INNEVZAE 353 2

42 * SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 yh771yxbA%ST M6 L=6 Vi

43 400-21463 NF_ARM_LINK N7YYF Yy 1

44 400-21462 NF_ARM N7YY5 1

45 400-15891 NEEDLE FEED_LINK_PIN N7 VI Y 2

15 ¥ 400-28882 PLUG 1339 7

47 SM-8040642-TP SCREW PA%XY M4 L=6 2

48 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 mhI7IRS M6 L=14 1

49 400-12550 NF_SHAFT BUSH F EVINRAPAR S5 1

50 400-10709 NF SHAFT BUSH R EVINVIA YY) 1

51 0T 400-12079 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT 68 A 9IF 9y 768 T

52 02  400-12535 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT 28 NF IV Iy 7 1

53 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG 3% 1

54 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1

55 CS-1701181-Tp THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 Z52h0 D=17 W=11 1

56 ¥ SM-80606A2-TP SCREW ¥6 L=6 Ty AT I%M 7%y M6 L=6 z

57 400-26910 ASSY NF_REAR ARM MN7Ya97 97 3 1

58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhr7HE hh M5X0.8 L=16 (1)

59 400-11435 NEEDLE_FEED_ROD WEealitas 1

60 03  B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYC Y 2= N 7YY 2

61 03~ BIO05-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING TIC Y Z-F R TIVT Z

62 03  B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FUR Y =M AN TYYY 2

63 03  B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FYEY Z-F N 7YV 2

64 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 ayh71yh M6 1

65 400-12082 NE_ROD SCREW MTVFavey 3y 78 1

66 400-15893 NF_ADJUSTING SCREW NTTFITEIFY T

67 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 uyh73vy M6 1

68 400-12081 NF_LOWER_ARM ARV EV N b 1

69 SM-6051400-SP SCREW (& 1

70 * SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A7y IYEbA%Y M6 L=8 2

71 WP-0621016-3D WASHER 6. ZXI3XT E5¥ F % 6.2XT13X1 I

72 400-25194 ASSY MAIN SHAFT BEARING M Y9y I TV 1

73 SD-0800806-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=8 4 vy D=8 H=8 1

74 SB-3070002-00 BEARING aay Yy vy 2

NOTE (¥F&2)

01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....SELECTIVE PARTS
04....FOR LH-4168-7
05....FOR LH-4188-7

LH-4168-7,4188-7f8
LH-4128,4128-7H
IR 2,
LH-4168-7H
LH-4188-75]



4, NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-4168-7,4188—7)
FHEREIREMR (1)(LH-4168-7,4188—7H)




REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ PARTNO. _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. [ ST S aty _
1 400-15895 ND_ECCENTRIC_CAM LYF M ZANR D) 1
2 400-15896 ND CAM_LID YR 9IN THATA 2
3 01 SB-3320001-0A  BEARING any vyt vy 2
4 01 SB-3320001-0B BEARING amy ¥y ok 2
5 01 SB-3320001-0C BEARING any VY 1oy 2
6 01 SB-3320001-0D BEARING any VY e 2
7 400-15898 ND _CAM_COVER AAIN - 4
8 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I3y M4 L=6 4
9 ¥ SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 Oyh7 7% A% M6 L=6 4

10 ¥ 400-15897 ND_CAM_ROD MF 9Ih UhARy b 1

11 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PAZY" M5 L=4 2

12 * 400-32668 RUBBER_CAP =y 7 Ay T 2

13 400-20387 ND CAM GREASE CAP 7 ) -2Xyy 7 2

14 400-15899 ASSY ND_CENTER LINK YA-DVID3 1

15 400-13269 ND CENTER LINK BUSH A YYA-DVI7 93aA (2)

16 400-15900 ND_CENTER_LINK Y/A-9v7 (D

17 400-15901 ND_CENTER LINK BUSH B YYA-0v77" yya1B (D

18 400-15902 ND _CENTER LINK BUSH C ¥ A-0V77" 9¥aC (1)

19 400-21932 ND_CENTER LINK BUSH D ¥A-9v77" yI2D (1)

20 RC-1700002-KP  RETAINING RING 17 Ch AbAy 17 2

21 400-15912 ND_CENTER PIN COVER Yya-v VN - 2

22 01 SB-3120005-0A  BEARING any 0y ay 2

23 01 SB-3120005-0B  BEARING aoy VY a9y 2

24 01 SB-3120005-0C  BEARING any Wy oy 2

25 01 SB-3120005-0D BEARING a0y ahy 2

26 %01 SB-3120005-0E BEARING aoy VY vy 1

27 400-15903 ND_CENTER_LINK SHAFT YR-YYIYFYY 2

28 SM-8080812-TP  SCREW M8X8 MAZY M8 L=8 2

29 * 400-40621 THRUST WASHER AZANT - 2

30 400-15907 ND PIN A MYE 97N YOy bt VA 1

31 400-15911 ND PIN LID SCREW Oyh b YhARY 1

32 01 SB-3080013-0A BEARING amy Ny oy 4

33 01 SB-3080013-0B  BEARING any vyt ryy 4

34 01 SB-3080013-0C BFARING any V3 9y 4

35 01 SB-3080013-0D  BEARING aoh Ny vy 4

36 400-15913 ND PIN COVER A e VIN -A 6

37 400-15908 ND PIN B AE 97h ynyh b VB 1

38 400-15911 ND_PIN LID SCREW Oyh' ¢ YPARY 1

39 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAFY* M5 L=4 2

40 400-15904 ND_ROD A Y 97N YUy A 2

41 01 SB-3080014-0A BEARING amy Ny ey 4

42 01 SB-3080014-0B  BEARING oy 0y ey 4

43 01 SB-3080014-0C  BFARING any vy rvs 4

44 01 SB-3080014-0D BEARING anh vy o9y 4

45 400-15914 ND_PIN _COVER B v vin -B 4

46 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING amyt )y avy 4

47 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING amy 03 vy 4

48 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING any vy a9y 4

49 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING any vy rvy 4

50 400-15915 ND_PIN COVER_C e VN -C 4

51 * 400-40369 ND PIN E AU S A 2

52 400-15911 ND PIN LID_SCREW Oyh’ b VAR 2

53 ¥ SQ-2040501-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYEIEY 2

54 * SQ-2060451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIYEY 2

NOTE (E&L)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

BRI



5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4168-17,4188—7)
STENEIRER (2)(LH—-4168-7,4188—7H)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ __ ____ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ | S S ay
1 400-15905 ND_ROD_B NF 971 Yoy B 2
2 01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING any VY 19y 2
3 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING oy Yy oy 2
4 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING oy VY 19y 2
5 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING amy )y 79y 2
6 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 A3 M5 L=4 4
7 400-15906 ND_ROD_C N 92N vy C 2
8 01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING amy VY yuy 4
9 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING VY 29y 4

10 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING aoy )y yvy 4

11 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING aoy V¥ 79 4

12 400-15915 ND_PIN_COVER_C kv -C 4

13 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAXY" M5 L=4 4

14 *  400-40369 ND_PIN E NIV Jiyh b VE 2

15 400-15911 ND_PIN_LID SCREW Oyh b VIARY 4

16 400-15910 ND_PIN_D N AN TI A 2

17 115-17307 PLUG NIJR -bnt -ty 74 2

18 400-15916 ASSY_ND_CRANK_R NS VINGVEVIR A S 1

19 400-15917 ND CRANK_R NIE IV 915V (1)

20 400-15918 ND_CRANK BUSH I5v97" 9Ya (2)

21 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING oy VY vy 2

22 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING any VI rvr 2

23 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING any Iy oYy 2

24 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING amy VY 9y 2

25 400-15915 ND_PIN_COVER C b vin ~C 2

26 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nIRIiFE Wb 2

27 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 k7% A % 6.5X11X1 2

28 400-15919 ASSY_ND CRANK L INFR PNV YN 1

29 400-15920 ND CRANK L INF VAN VEMAE ) (1)

30 400-15918 ND_CRANK_BUSH 79997 9¥a (2)

31 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING any Yy 9y 2

32 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING oy Yy oy 2

33 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING oy VY Ivr 2

34 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING any Iy 49y 2

35 400-15915 ND_PIN_COVER C b vin -C 2

36 400-15921 ND_SHAFT_L NN RIZ B 1

37 400-15922 ND_SHAFT R INE VAN VARt 1

38 400-15923 ND_SHAFT BUSH F INVE MV ZAN N A 4 1

39 400-15924 ND_SHAFT_BUSH_M IV AN Sy 1

40 400-15925 ND SHAFT_BUSH R NYF 9O Y ruyn 1

41 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch A A7 18.5 I

42 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG 19337 1

43 CS-2001181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=20 W=11 273N D=20 W=11 1

44 +  SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 nyRI7FIEIARY” M6 L=6 2

45 CS-2501081-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 Z7ANT D=25 W=10 2

46 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 A3V M5 L=4 4

47 *  SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAFY M5X0.8 L=6 1

48 *  400-15909 ND PIN_C MIF Y7L vayh b Ve 2

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI &

— 10 -



6. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4168-7,4188-17)

ez ek (LH-4168-7,4188—-7H)

- 11 -



REF NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ______.] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ S R A Qty _
1 400-15928 NC_SHAFT_BASE BANIXFYHLY JAn -3 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nYEI7HE W M6 L=12 2
3 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¥ o % 6.5X11X1 2
4 400-21648 ND_CHANGE_LEVER_COMP  LIUVEI) A DAY 2
5 S¥-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 }A33° M5X0.8 L=6 2
i 00-15929 NC_SHAFT L EIVEYE TR T
7 SM-8050612-TP SCREW ¥5X6 M3y M5X0.8 L=6 2
8 CS-1400781-TP THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=7 ZIZh 0 D=14 W=7 4
9 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MEY : 8

10 01  S$B-3140001-04A BEARING a0y VY 29y 2
TT U7 SB-3140001-0B BEARING T0F Y 795 T
12 01  SB-3140001-0C BEARING oy VY oy 2
13 01  SB-3140001-0D BEARING Iy oy 2
14 400-10892 GUIDE PIN BASE_COMP AR N AN U] 2
15 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MXI* M4 L=6 4
16 400-15932 SPRING GUIDE_SHAFT RV N T
17 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ARy M5 L=4 2
18 400-15933 SPRING GUIDE_PIN AWV AV ey 2

19 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING CIr AhAY 2

20 400-15934 SPRING GUIDE_A A7V AV A 4

21 400- 15935 SPRING GUIDE B XTI F AV B ;3

22 400-15936 CHANGE_SPRING NFVILZT V) 4

23 400-15937 NC_STOPPER HANIEVFLAN 9N — 2

24 $5-8661222-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 DyHITFIEIARY 1/4-40 L= 2

25 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 marryh 1/4-40 2

76 NM-6510515-SP NUT M8XU.75 H=5 OyH7FyF N8X0.76 H=5 391 T

27 400-15943 NC_SOLENOID WEIN A Z AN 2

28 400-15938 SOLENOID NAKKLE YV IAN P90 2

29 400-15939 SOLENOID_NAKKLE PIN VAV Fyonty 2

30 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 wIRIIh M4 2

31 NM-6050001-5C NUT W5 WIH7FIF N5X0.8 192 7

32 400-15940 SOLENOID PLATE A UM BIITARA 2

33 400-15941 SOLENOID PLATE B VIV MYr14B 1

34 SM-4050855- SP SCREW FARY M5 L=8 12

35 400-15942 SOLENOID PLATE C YAV MIIF{AC 1

36 HK-0326100-80 HOUSTNG 8P NIy yFT 8P 1

37 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 L3317 M5 L=8 6

38 * NM-6030001-5C NUT M3 Y73y M3X0.5 132 2

39 400-15945 PROXIMITY SWITCH BASE R HAREUF-PIY A 4R 1

40 * SH-4031001-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 AT 235" M3 L=10 2

41 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA 3y N5 L=8 z

42 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 5% 7 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2

43 400-15944 PROXIMITY SWITCH BASE L HANVRYE MR 4L 1

44 400-29565 NEEDLE_SENSOR_CORD ==h AVE-1-p 1

45 ¥ 400-39615 ASSY NC SWITCH PANFYHIAL Y FI3 1

16 400-478T4 SW PCE ASH I VI3 m

47 400-42815 SW PCB ILyFEN Y (1)

48 400-42821 SW RELAY CORD ASM SWF29r{3-b 73 (1

49 HA-0026400-1B SWITCH ¥ (2)

50 HA-0026400-4B SWITCH My ¥ (2)

51 HA-00Z6400-50 SWITCH T (23

52 HA-0026400-30 SWITCH AL y¥F (2)

53 400-22638 SHEET_N I-MN (2)

54 HA-0026400-10 SWITCH (GREEN) yayIy Z{yF b (1)

55 HA-0026400-40 SWITCH Z49F (1)

56 HA-0026400-50 SWITCH TAF M

57 HA-0026400-30 SWITCH AL 9F (D

58 400-22637 SHEET_T I-MT (1)

59 400-38727 HOLDER COVER A BN - (D

60 400-38743 NC_SWITCH HOLDER FANY A 9FD 4 4 9

[ ST-4030851-SN SCREW A viy D=3-24 = § 3]

62 ST-4040851-SN TAPPING SCREW M4X8 e vy (N

63 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 37 AY% FAT 3% M4 L=6 (N

64 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 A" 139" M4 L=6 2

65 * 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASSY T4-b Ev33 1

66 ¥ 400-05379 CLANP SENSOR ASSY 57T 2R |

67 * EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VALY 2

68 * SM-6051000-SP SCREW 5%y M5 L=10 2

69 * B2557-280-004 WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM IPVYFT R A 2

NOTE (&%) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE S



7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH—4128,4128-7,4168—-7)
2 FFBIR (1)(LH—-4128,4128—7,4168—7)

- 13 -



REF.NOo_ _ NOTE __PARTNO. __ __ ____ _ | DESCRIPTION _________. C v A A . aty _
1 01 400-25156 COMP_THREAD TENSION IS EVZE 1
2 02 400-25158 COMP_THREAD TENSION G S =T 1
3 03 400-25157 COMP_THREAD TENSION F USSR 1
4 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT AMTUF(DL) 3% (D
5 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FUL VAN VA (2)
6 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ANTVFAHT - @)
7 400-15698 DISK_RELEASE PLATE 5 4A7YY)-27° L=} (1)
8 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE YYAR VUAS AR AN (D
9 400-15701 ASSY TENSION BASE PLATE AN Fany{ 43 (n

10 400-15696 TENSION BASE PLATE A Fary{4 (D

11 400-15697 THREAD TENSION BASE IS ETZ K ()

12 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN ANV Y (1)

13 400-16008 RELEASE LEVER ¥SOHILAT - (1

14 400-22427 ASSY THREAD TENSION A AN EZAS EUPZA (2)

15 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT A" AL FANFIDIFI D (D

16 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 AL MFIVIN X (D

17 B3214-047-000 BOBBLN WINDER TENSION DISC Ih¢3-Y #5 (2)

18 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. ANIXAMFIOIE 9 (59T D) (1)

19 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE AMIXAB TV (N

20 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD IS EZANEVIT ) (D)

21 0l 400-25159 ASSY THREAD TENSION S EVATES (2)

22 02 400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSION G S EVIEL (2)

23 03 400-25160 ASSY THREAD TENSION F {hFavyysF (2)

24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ARFIVTH IHLFYE A (D

25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AhFIOTY 5 (2)

26v% 04 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING VINSISE 4]

27+% 03 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING ARRIN (D

28 01 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A AFFIVIA R(A) (N

29 02  229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING AR FavInt % (N

30 03 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING S =L (D)

31 229-21803 DLSK STOPPER AhFIAYTY T (n

32 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE A VT 984 (N

33 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT IS EVISRa) (D)

34 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST IS =V (1)

35 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (N

36 B2428-771-000° PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING I94% F3-YIN % (D

37 B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN APaiA by (D)

38 B3118-552-C00 TENSION RELEFASE PIN C {pabA ey C (n

39 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 ayhrFyh 1/8-44 (3)

40 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 eyhyFYh 11/64-40 (2)

41 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 F V%Y D=4.7 H=3.1 )

42 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 M2y M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

43 $S-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 MAZ3" 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

44 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L2y 9/64-40 L=5 (n

45 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 v5% ¥ % 3.5X6X0.5 (1)

46 B1118-512-000 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE LEVER (A) FYL Y APTVI A 1))

47 400-16349 PLATE SPACER A AV Favy{ 44" 1A 1

48 400-16350 PLATE SPACER B {+Dav3{44 4B 1

49 400-16351 PLATE SPACER UPPER LM FavILax 19x 2

50 SM-1041401-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 $5323° M4X0.7 L=14 1

51 SM-1042501-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ¥533y° M4X0.7 L=25 1

NOTE (7E32)

01....TYPE S
02....TYPE G
03....TYPE F

04....TYPE S,G

- 14 -

Sk
GAL k%
FiE &%
S, G k%



8. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH—-4188-7)
SAFEUR (DLH-4188-TH)

— 15~



REF,NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. __ _ _____ _] DESCRIPTION _________._ Loy A4 Qty _
1 01 400-27867 COMP_THREAD TENSION 88 NS EVZELL l
2 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT A7y (IT)3¥ (1N
3 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FUe ANy (2)
4 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR INTFYHH7- (2)
5 400-15698 DISK_RELEASE PLATE FARIVN-ZT° b=} (n
6 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE Z7° VY AN (D
7 400-27866 ASSY TENS10ON_BASE 88 {bFavI147388 (1N
8 400-27865 TENSION BASE PLATE 88 {M¥ahI1488 (1)
9 400-15697 THREAD _TENSION BASE I Farva 4 (2)

10 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN ARTYHE Y (D

11 400-16008 RELEASE LEVER AN - (n

12 400-22427 ASSY THREAD TENSION A AN ETASEVIYEA (2)

13 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT A A{FAMFAVIFIL (D)

14 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 ALFLDFITIN R (1)

15 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hF3-3 ¥5 (2)

16 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. ISELSEVI TGP END) (D

17 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE ADI¥ DTV H (n

18 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ANERINELST ] (N

19 400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSION G LM #3336 (2)

20 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMFAYIE TH{FYD A (n

21 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M FINIY 5 (2)

22 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADBIN % (n

23 229-62005 THREAD TENS10N SPRING {MFavyn’ 3 (n

24 229-21803 DISK STOPPER AMFAVTY SHIT (1

25 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE APFaAvIF R A (D

26 236-26005 THREAD TENS10N NUT S EUN A (n

27 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST {NFavyE v (D

28 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 : MAZY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D

29 B2428-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AV48 FA-IN 3 (n

30 B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hanA by (n

31 B3118-552-C00 TENSION RELEASE PIN C {daA Y C (N

32 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 uyHRrIIh 1/8-44 (3)

33 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhsyh 11/64-40 (2)

34 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 2 vy D=4.7 H=3.1 (3)

35 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FAZY M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

36 $S-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 M522Y 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

37 5S-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v52Y° 9/64-40 6= (N

38 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 372 M S (N

39 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING oy (n

40 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3,5X6X0.5 v5% 4 % 3.5X6X0.5 (N

41 400-49219 THREAD GUIDE {274 (2)

42 400-16349 PLATE SPACER A LM FavIfaa 1A 1

43 400-16350 PLATE _SPACER B IS EVIZE.L W] 1

44 400-16351 PLATE_SPACER_UPPER AN FanILRE 49T 2

45 SM-1041401-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 ¥$5237 M4X0.7 L=14 1

46 SM-1042501-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 $33%¥ M4X0.7 L=25 1

47 01 400-25159 ASSY THREAD TENSION ASEVIZE] 2

48 229-21407 ROTAT10ON STOPPER ANFIAYYE THLFYD A (N

49 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AN EUN (2)

50 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YIS (1)

51 229-62005 THREAD TENSTON SPRING X EDIE (N

52 229-21803 DISK STOPPER LM FINFY FHYT (1)

53 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE LM FIVIF 9A 4 (n

54 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFav¥iyb (n

55 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST {MFanyy v (N

56 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MAZY 9/64-40 L=5.5 @)

NOTE (7E3L)

01....TYPE S(OPTIONAL PARTS)

- 16 -

SH:ER(A7 yavERsy)



9. HOCK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168~7)
28 . THEAMER (1)(LH-4128,4128—7,4168—7)

- 17 -



REF.No_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ ____ ] DESCRIPTION _________. LS S A aty _
1 * 400-40720 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT eV I3 1
2 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F &Y JRIAM(A) 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-H Y IR (I3) 1
4 400-17577 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M &Y IHHARR ([@))
5 400-17578 INNER_BUSH I 9987 9Ya (2)
] ¥ TA-1550902-R0 PLUG F¥EY D=15.5 L=9 T
7 * 400-31351 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT COLLAR &Y IRIAMIT I 1
8 SM-80606A2-TP SCRER M6 L=6 nypI7HI%MARY M6 L=6 (2)
9 * SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 oyhI7IYEMARY M6 L=6 2

10 236-18804 OIL SEAL ¥ 39y A0y IYyuR{AI-A 1

T SB-TZ00010-00 BEARING IR IY J97 T

12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET &Y IA7 nhgk 1

13 400-21235 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L IR 4(ex ) 1

14 400-13039 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH BT IITALE 2

15 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 =-N A8 7YV)" 9.525X9.52 2

% BI83T-850-000 OTL SEAL FI-TI5] ANS-F T

17 400-13040 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH Y IYRARL 2

18 B1631-850-000 0IL SEAL F3-¥780 RNT-H 2

19v¢ 01 400-25164 COMP-CAP_HOOK Syy 7 INYYIR 2

20 400-13777 OUTER_HOOK(E) YR (E) (1)

ZT q00-13783 TAP_INNERHOOK Fyy T FHAN [@))

22 400-13784 HOOK_GIB Hohvidr (1)

23 400-21053 NEEDLE_POSITIONER YOy (1

24 101-12803 SCREW IS (2)

25 400-12085 01L PLUG MAT 5 (1)

75 TOT-TZ902 SCREW ATGTERFT )

27 110-15906 0IL WICK RV INIMAZY 29V (1)

28 400-19224 BOBBIN_CASE ¥ VI-2(hAAYTH) )

29 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING R MFayIn' 3(0.25) (1)

30 226-88204 SPRING PZZAS SVPELINS (1)

3T TOT-T0500 TENSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE SEANFI-IN F VRS @)

32 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW RN AVFaVRY Y )

33 $S-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 v33y° 3/32-80 L=13.2 (1)

345% 02 400-13786 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK FIFHN(IX) 2

35 400-13777 OUTER_HOOK(E) YMHY(E) (1)

15 40013787 RATCH_IRNERROOK SIFFINR 93]

37 400- 13784 HOOK_GIB HhTty (0

38 400-12085 01L_PLUG AT 5 (1)

39 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING ALY F (0.25) (1)

40 101-12902 SCREW MYIMARY (2)

I T0T 10500 TERSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE IS EBERY A M

42 101-12803 SCREW Eyav eSS (2)

43 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW R{NFI-V) #3295 )

44 400-21053 NEEDLE_POSITI10NER MYy (1)

45 110-15906 01L WICK &Y JRIMARY 2TV (1)

-\ TA-0Z90301-F0 PLUG TFAEY D=2 5X3.2 =3 A

47 400- 13061 THRUST_WASHER 272N B % 1

48 * SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 M7 M6 L=4.5 6

49 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F AT PYTAIL RTAME 1.4 2

50 B1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER XN 25AME C 2

51 400- 18528 GEAR_COVER-L YN -(EXT) I

52 * SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 }AXY" M5X0.8 L=6 2

53 SK-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa° a3y U5 L=6 2

54 400-22589 BOTTON_COVER bAYARL WYL 2

55 400-22590 BOTTOM COVER_GASKET BV IR AN gRY 2

56 SH-4050655-SP SCREW W5 =6 FIEy W5 L6 g

57 $Q-2050453-HZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYR 4

58 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW ANLYIYFANEIRY 2

59 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy 2

60 E3029-715-000 CHUCK SPRING Z Fyy VAT YV Z 2

[ TA-G290301-H0 PLUG FA%Y D=2.9X3.2 L=3 5

62 * SH-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 uyhy79%bAzy H6 L=6 2

63 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A 5 pan -¥A 2

64 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L ¥ yEbr -(L)J3 1

65 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ yaa -9B 2

({3 SH-6051202-TP SCREW HEXU .8 L=17 TWH7TFE AT W5K0.8 L=12 3

67 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5%10X0.8 €% b 3 5.5X10X0.8 4

68 400-12301 INNERHGOK_GUIDE_ARM FIHNTVIYF 2

69 232-02104 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK Foh N7V 2

70 232-02302 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT FIBRTHYF ) 2

71 00-12302 TNNERHOOK_GUTDE-T R NIRRT T

72 SH-67506A0-TP SCREW M3 .5 L=6 v33%Y° M3.5 L=6 2

73 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v3% 4 3 3.7X8X1 2

74 €Q-3030000-00 01L WICK v 0.03

75 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK Yy 0.02

78 SH-80508TZTP SCREW W5X8 FXF R5X0.8 =8 T

77 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER FASARL AT 2

78 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BT IF AN Y 2

79 $§-6153040- SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 £33y 16/64-28 L=30 2

80 SH-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 uIhITE M 1

BT WP-0621046 3P WASHER OF T * p)

82 400-21236 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R AT IH(3%) 1

83 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R ¥ -(3%) 1

84 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Miky D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6

85 400- 25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R ¥ ¥R -(R)P3 1

Ly TQ-3030000-00 OTL WITK Ty .03

87 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK vy 0,02

88 SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyhI7HE b M6 L=25 1

89 400-12304 INNERHOOK_GUIDE-R FHRTIHL-R 1

90 102- 10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IYITIAN KbV 2

T 03 TOT-TI508 SPRING T-FUE <IN % 7

92 03 226-653802 SHEET 79FVE 9IY-} 2

93 *04 400- 28560 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A FAVAR VALY AN ATY 1

94 *04 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B YV 23" AT ORB 1

95 #04 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C DAL ALY 1

B[ *04 400- 28563 HOUK_SHAFT_GEAR-D TN T3 A7 IND T

97 *04 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E BT IRV M NE 1

a8 %04 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F BT IR MTIRF 1

NOTE (iE&)

0l....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7
04....SELECTIVE PARTS

LH-4168-7,4188-7TH
LH-4128,4128-7TH4
LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7H
B R



10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4188-17)
£ - THIBEMR (2)(LH-4188-7H)

- 19 -



3T I0I-105000  TENSION SPRING INSTALLTRG SCRE

REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ __ _____] DESCRIPTION _________._ | R A ay _
1 400-40720 ASSY_LOWER _SHAFT Y 193 1
2 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F JEY IRIRAN(A) 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M JEY IHIARA(I3) 1
4 400-17577 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M &Y IFIAAN (D
5 400-17578 INNER_BUSH 39957 932 (2)
6 TA-T550902-R0 PLUG %Y D=15.5 L=9 T
7 SM-8060642-TP SCREW M6 L=6 yRI7HINIARY M6 L=6 2
8 SHM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 B9hI7FIRDARY" M6 L=6 2
9 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER Z7AMY B % 1

10 236-18804 01L SEAL 3 avy A0y PYYORANT-B 1

T SB-TZ00010-00 BEARTNG IWE VY IO D!

12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET JEY 977wy 1

13 400-19213 L-HOOKSHAFT BASE_L AADIIY 25 (e ) 1

14 400-49436 ASSY_HOOK UPPER_BUSH_88 BT IHTAANBEYI 2

15 SB-3095301-04 NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9_52 =-} W 7YVS 9.525X9.52 2

16 BI631-850-000 OTL SEAL FI-¥751 KIRI-W )

17 400-13040 HOOK_LOWER BUSH INYT IYAAAN 2

18 400-43311 OPENER_LEVER_CRANK_L A-7° F-Un =25y 7e8 Y 1

19% 400-18976 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK BANYAT(23) AR 2

20 400-18977 OUTER_HOOK(L) YT (AEHR) (I

21 300-34303 “CAP_TNNERHOOK XXVT I RCRRr ) [O))

22 400-18978 HOOK GIB FAIRAL(AAAY) (n

23 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER Mgy (hAh ) (1)

24 101-12803 SCREW ATPAZY (2)

25 400-12085 01L_PLUG AT 37 (1)

75 778-14008 SCREW AITRRET” (@)

27 228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ Vr-2(hAn7%)73 (1)

28 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE AR E5 107 s M BV TV MRS @))

29 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) SEIVFRIIN 3(0. 34D ¥ @)

30 228-27307 SPRING S84 bayyayn x(AAd ¥) (1

[@9)
(1
(1)
(D

JEIVFI-IN F MART

32 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW JA{bF3-1) FI-2IRY

33 $5-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 t%y" 3/32-80 L=13.2

34 TA~0290301-M0 PLUG Py D=2.9X3,2 L=3

35 400-41109 OPENING _LEVER_CRANK R F-7°F-UN -25vI3% 1
36 NS-6110420-SP NUT11/64-40 W7 11/64-40 2
37 101-11508 SPRING P-7VF -IN R 2
38 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK i X7vFV Y (RAH R) 2
39 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD NN TUH IV Y 2
40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN Y Y ) 2
3| N 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-A BT TRT ATARA T
42 01 400-28561 HOOK SHAFT_GEAR-B BNT 923" M RIB 1
43 01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C LACAVEVAY i A (V 1
44 01 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D VA ESANYAS A1 1
45 01 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-E ACARES ALY 1Y 1
1% 01 400-40550 ~ HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F BT 7% M ARF I
47 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 MEY" M6 L=4.5 6
48 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F FIT IUTARN Z5AD4R 1,4 2
49 BI818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER MR Z5AMA C 2
50 400-18526 GEAR_COVER-L ¥ ¥ -(ex y) 1
51 SH=8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FAZY™ M5X0.8 L=6 2
52 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa 335" M5 L=6 2
53 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER WNT IR 174 2
54 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET I IR AN vxY 2
55 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa33y° M5 L=6 8
56 SQ-2050453-MZ CONRECTING SCREW NATVIIRY 4
57 400-16748 OQIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW INLYIVFIVERY 2
58 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oIV 2
59 E3029-715-000 CIIUCK SPRING Z FY9IZ” VY 2 2
60 TA-0290301-40 PLUG Mty D=2 9X3.2 L=3 6
61 226-53802 SHEET TR 9771 2
62 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A ¥ PAN -¥A 2
63 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR HOLDER-L 3 v -(L)723 1
64 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ YAn 4B 2
65 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 2yh73% b M5X0.8 L=12 4
66 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 7% 7 ¥ 5.5X10X0.8 4
67 228-13208 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Fbh ITUF{(FAE V) 2
68 SM-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 t52%3° M3.5 L=6 2
69 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 Y % 3.7X8X1 2
70 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03
71 TQ-3030000-00 OTL WITK Iy 0.02
72 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 PA%3" M5X0.8 L=8 2
73 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER I IR 4MH 9T 1
74 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER AT I8 4Pk 4 1
75 400-32309 SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t5%y° 15/64-28 L=30 I
76 400-32310 SCREW M6 L=35 UYRITFE WH 1
71 $S-6153040-SP WASHER 14228 4 2
78 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 WyAITHE Mb I
79 WP-0621046-SP GEAR_COVER-R ¥ vy -(3%) 2
80 400-19214 PLUG bAty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1
81 300-18527 GEAR_COVER-R ¥y -(3%) T
82 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Pty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
83 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R ¥ Yha -(R)23 I
84 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03
85 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.02
86 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 7775 Wb M6 L=25 1
87 102-31603 BOBBIN b 2

NOTE GGEad)

0l....SELECTIVE PARTS

~ 20—

EHER &R



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%Y BaLR




DESCRIPTION

1 400-31348 ASSY_FD_ECCENTRIC_CAM ZANMATIHAIZ 1
2 SM-6061150-TP SCREW M6 L=11 t723Y M6 L=11 (2)
3 SM-4051255-SP SCREW, ,M5 L=12. I3 M5 L=12 (1)
4 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyArFh M5X0.8 132 (1)
5 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID AMAIVIATE 1
4 BY636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =F AT E T
7 SK¥-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 239 M4 L=6 2
8 400-11908 FD_CAM_ROD p2EST Vo) AN 1
9 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 M3y 1

10 81653-470-000 PIN B ey 1

I 275-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLUTK, S KIVFAIETEFIT X S A
12 400-11913 FEED_ROCKER_ARM_ROD b VIO 0N 1

13 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 2 v3y D=9 H=7 1

14 400-11914 FEED_ROCKER_ARM HAMAIIYF 1

15 NM-6060001-CP NUT N6 nyH7}yh M6 1

16 SH-B05T600-SP SCREW W5 L=16 ¥735" N5 L=16 T

17 400-25302 ASSY-FEED_ADJUSTING AIVFapey a4 (I3) 1

18 400-11909 FEED_ADJUSTING AV Faney s (1)

19 400-11917 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM ATVFIVEI A4 957" (1)

20 * SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 0¥4777% A M5X0.8 L=10 (2)

71 ~ SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=§ I35 W5 L=§ 7

22 400-11910 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE bVAEEVEILEOL 2

23 400-11918 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM LINK AVFarey 4495 V7 1

24 400-11919 FC_SHAFT_ARM_A FIINVEVY I97 A 1

25 SD-0800616- TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=6.1 2 v3y" D=8 H=6,1 2

75 ¥ SH-80G06AZ2-TP SCREW H6 =6 MyRTTFIEN S W6 L=6 3

27 400-11912 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPER FEVASL CPAS T I

28 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FAT 3237 M5 L=6 2

29 400-11868 FEED_ADJUSTING_O1L_SEAL A7VFI9LY I RANT-N 1

30 400-26009 FEED ADJUSTING CAP FaYytya42 Axvy7° 1

IT 236- 12807 WETAL A ATINTHTT JTAENK !

32 236-12906 METAL,B APVAVRYY FAINB 1

33 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT O1L SEAL AVHYY DRANT-A 1

34 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM A7V IAFAMT-I3 2

35 400-10467 THRUST_COLLAR A7)V IA5 M- (1)

38 400- 10469 THRUST_COLLAR_SCREW FEIVIT TR AN hT-F A2 (Z)

37 400-11922 FC_SHAFT_ARM_B AIVAVEYY 797 B 1

38 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT ANE Ay ) 1

39 SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW 23y D=T H=4 1

40 400-11923 FEED_REGULATOR APV Fagky s 4 1

a1 SH-5051600-5F SCREW W5 =16 Y54y M5 L=16 T

42 400-11924 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD AVFIRIR 4nyh 1

43 236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN LVALEV Ebidd e 1

44 SM-6040800-SP SCREW (758 2

45 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK S U 1

76 NM-6040001-5C NUT W nyA7FIe W4 3

47 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW Ity 3y 1

48 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

49 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR P1N SPRING AVFIIIL YN 3 1

50 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PN AV FWIe v 1

= B =1 P57 Wb L=4 Z

52 $8-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t732¥° 3/16-28 L=18 1

53 400-25315 FEED_ADJUST_SPRING AVFIEIN 3 1

54 400- 15950 SPRING_HOOK_PLATE 1SS AN VLT 1

55 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT R 2

56 100- 11925 SPRING ROUK NRAT B!

57 * 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.08

58 400- 15947 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT bAEEVAYE 1

59 400-13549 RVS_FEED_SHAFT BUSH_F ¥ XIRPVY IRIMA 1

60 400- 10464 THRUST COLLAR_ASM A7V IAFAMIT-IR 2

[ 200~ 104567 THRUST_COLLAR LRSS B (§3)]

62 400-10469 THRUST_COLLAR_SCREW X793y PAFZAMIT-MARY (2)

63 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EF 4047 9 1

64 400-16677 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER ¥ %7470V n - 1

65 400-15949 REVERSE_FEED_LINK X ¥RV 1

i SH-6050650-TP SCREW B5 L=6 733y M5 L=6 T

67 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENS1ON DSESAS S14 1

68 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 A" 239" M5 L=6 1

69 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N YIUN -ZMIRe - 1

70 $S-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v739° 3/16-28 L=18 1

71 ~400- 11926 SPRING_HOUK NEHF T

72 * 110-71909 FEED DIAL AV 4%k 1

73 262-26209 SPRING PISTESAEY IS ISR 7N 1

74 400-11916 FEED ROCKER_SHAFT ZANRTYT 1

75 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT BUSH_F ZANMATYY JRIAAL 1

75 00~ TT940 TFEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R TANETTS TOI0RaR T

71 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_01L_SEAL_A FANEIVY TRANT-A 1

78 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT_O1L_SEAL_B APV TRANY-AB 1

79 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 252004 D=15 W=11 1

80 CS-1501181-Tp THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 252095 D=15 W=11 1

BT * 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE_ARN FTIX {97 73 T

82 SM-6051400-SP SCREW &2 5% (2)

83 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 1

84 * 400-31350 ASSY_FEED_BASE_SHAFT COLLAR AV AY Ih5-93 1

85 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MEy (2)

8% 02 400- 11945 FEED_BASE TATIE AT T

87 01 400-11934 FEED_BASE_TRIM AL ERCIS R 1

88 SM-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 AR 1

89 NK-6030001-SN NUT 10,7574 1

90 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED LINK VIS VANNY 1

97 400-T1936 VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT MEY LR VAP 1

92 SK-6750690-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 nyhr7HE kb M3.5 L=6 1

93¢¢ SM-6030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 nyh77HE A M3 L=6 2

94 400-15951 VERTICAL_FEED_CAM MV Vi) 3 ) 1

95 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 MARY 1

76 A00-TTU2T FLED_CHANGE_SHAFT FTIRTATT 7 T

97 400-13550 RVS_FEED_SHAFT BUSH_R X RPRP0Y ITRAAN 1

NOTE (i&d)

01....FOR LH-412§-7,4168-7
02.,.,FOR LH-4128

LH-4128-7,4168-7
LH-412881



12. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
WE X LT - RDDOEER

32

w
@@« 0 — @— (g

33

—~ 923 -



REF_NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____| DESCRIPTION _________._ SR S, Qty _
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AHI7h Un - 1
2 400-16258 LIFTER_CAM AFITH HA 1
3 B1521-555-000  SCREW AHITH LN - RARY 1
4 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
5 SM-4042055-SP SCREW AT 2y M4 L=20 1
6 400-16260 LIFTER LEVER PLATE vx7r V44 1
7 400-16261 SPRING HOOK INSYIY 2
8 E1037-718-000 TENSION PULLEY SPRING FYyav7° -)SP 1
9 400-14651 CONNECTING ROD-A IXIF1Y) Oyl I- 1

10 SD-0640356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5 2 y3Y D=6.35 H=3.5 2

11 400-15192 LIFTER LEVER-A V7=l N -1 1

12 400-14663 LIFTER_LEVER A SHAFT D2 NG, ST 1

13 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2" v3¥ D=6.35 H=3.5 1

14 400- 14654 CONNECTING_ROD-B I}F4Y) uyh B 1

15 01 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A V4¥-%¥x A 1

16 400-16262 TENSTON RELEASE LEVER {MINAA 1

17 400-14669 RELEASE SHAFT V9-29% 7h 2

18 400-14677 RELEASE SUPPORT SHAFT VY-23F by 7h 1

19 400-15188 LIFTER_RETURN SPRING V74-DA-YAT WV 1

20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef" 427 5 4

21 400-14680 TENSION RELEASE PIN I E A 1

22 400-14650 BRACKET GUIDE 7 Fryh o 4h 1

23 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW IRy 2

24 400-~15190 PRESSER BAR GUIDE VAl DA I AP AN 1

25 * SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 yRI7FI%NARY M6 L=6 1

26 236-09001 BUSHING THIR OARN I

27 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR Ay - 1

28 01 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 A" 23" M4 L=6 1

29 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Yht73y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

30 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR HIgaveyiy 1

31 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FHIFIVEIZY FVLT 1

32 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR LTV HE Y 1

33 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AHIFIVELIN 3 1

34 01 400-14660 LEVER_BRACKET VA =7 SFyh 1

35 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Y 2

36 01 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (S5 2

37 01 400-22452 ASSY RELFASE WIRE APINAVLY-73 1

38 400-22454 RELEASE WIRE TUBE AP INAVAY-Fa-T (n

39 236-26302 RELEASE WIRE LR 2AY ¥ (N

40 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW 7{v- ¥ILEY (1)

4] 400-14658 RELEASE _LEVER VI-ZL A - D

42 01 SD-0601406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=14 2 iy D=6 H=14 1

43 01 400-15616 LEVER_RETURN_SPRING INESD BV &l M 1

44 01 PS-0250182-KH  SPRING PIN 2.8X18 A7 Wy ey 2.8X18 1

45 01 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyH7$Ys 3/16-32 2

46 400-16272 LIFTING LEVER LINK-B 75 V7B 1

47 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=6.35 H=3.5 2

48 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 2 %y D=9 H=3.5 1

49 400-15599 CONNECTING ROD-VERTICAL IRIFAVY UYR N =F1hh 1

50 400-15600 CONNECTING ROD GUIDE ARIFYY YN h 4N 1

51 SM-6051000-SP  SCREW ¢533° M5 L=10 2

NOTE (JE72)

01....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7

~ 94 _

LH-428-7,4168-7,4188-TH



13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188—7)

Sy FEERE R (LH-4128-7,4168~7,4188—TH)

- 25 <



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____1 DESCRIPTION _________. (A S S Qty _
1 400-17353 ASSY BASE PLATE INEYEC VR 1
2 400-17394 ASSY TRM_PUSH_LINK S ) P ML 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch 44y 1
4 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1MV 4 1
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA° 333" M4X0.7 L=6 4
[ 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN TFIFTIIC Y T
7 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 073y M3X0.5 132 2
8 400-17399 ASSY _TRM_ROLLER_ARM han-397" 73 1
9 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Cir 3pAy 1

10 110-40854 KN1FE DRIVING ARM ASM. ANV S 1

T RE-0U600000-K0 E-RING & EF ST 6 T

12 400-17400 ROLLER_ARM_SPRING 97 » 3 1

13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER S VULl ST 1

14 SM-4050855- SP SCREW I3y M5 L=8 2

15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_PIN N PARY Ve Y 1

16 400-17402 TRM_DRIVING LIRK BUSH N E P T

17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER (&2 1

18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 o¥hrIyh M6 1

19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD B IRIF4Yy Oyl B - 1

20 400-12506 CONNECTING ROD_C JR774VY oyh I- 1

21 SM-9050850-3P SCREW ayh7% W 7

22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 7y % I3 Avk M5 2

23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING ARM_SPRING RIS TVASL S Al AN 7 1

24 400-15669 ASSY THREAD RELEASE ARM 7yY-Aby VI-27-4 1

25 400-17362 RELEASE ARM_STOPPER AMVATN 95 Zbyp° - 1

26 SM-4050855-3P SCREW FNFY M5 L=8 2

27 113-05901 SPRING AbapA $b 4% M 2 1

28 SM-6061200- SP SCREW 73y M6 L=12 3

29 400-12504 CONNECTING ROD A X754V Oyh - 1

30 400-12505 CONNECTING ROD_B IR)74) Oyh ¢ - 1

31 SM-3050850-SP SCREW ayArE b 2

32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 v 3 I AVE MG 2

33 %01  400-31352 ASSY_KNIFE DRIVING_ARM_R TNFYARID 997" RIS 1

34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyhy7HE Mh M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

35 #01  400-36446 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L N UARIY 997 (k& V)73 1

36 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=iI2 o¥3773% b MbX0.8 L=12 (D

37 SM-4040655- SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 2%y M4 L=6 2

38 400-12497 ASSY KNIFE BASE SHAFT 799-+{78" -AI¥7h 2

39 400-12492 D_KNIFE BASE GUIDE_L 5 4=HTIN 2D 4} 1

40 400-21883 D_KNIFE BASE GUIDE_R INRZYANE M MR L 1

Y| SM-T030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 ¥525° M3 L=5 4

42 400-21899 D _KNIFE_SUPPORT R b 9AZ$HIR 1

43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT L b UAZHHIL 1

44 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 ¥733° M3 L=b 4

45 400-12488 DRIVING KNIFE BASE R b I4e vy 78 -AR 1

% 400-12487 DRIVING KNIFE_BASE L TV FIN AL T

47 5$S-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $713%y° 9/64-40 B=5 6

48v¢ $S-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 v333Y° 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

49+¢ 400-12403 DRIVING KNIFE ISRV 2

50 400-12495 CLAMP _SPRING BASE 7597 X7° W N - 2

b1 ~400-17033 CLANP VEuoM 2

52+ * 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING 1597° N % 2

53+ SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 ¢33y M2.5 L=4 6

54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 M2y M3 L=3 2

55 400-12489 FIXED KNIFE BASE T4V AN F{7A -ATH 2

56 400-12496 FIXED KNIFE_BASE ADJUST IR T AFIEIFY — 7

57 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ayhy7+E Wb M5X0.8 L=10 2

58+% 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE I7{AR 2

59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VUATINVINS 1

60 #01  400-42769 THREAD TRIMMER CAM_B SN 1

61 * ~SM-80G06A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 DA77 I75 A3y N6 L=6 2

62 400-17199 SPRING HOOK WIRE N 3y iY- 1

63 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fn° 2% M5 L=6 1

64 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ¢F¥ b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

65 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 7{v-A¥r A 2

56 400-12503 KNITE _DRIVING ARM PIN FINV A VT TR Y Z

67 02  400-21726 KNIFE_DRIVING ARM R LH b VAN o 1

68 *02  400-31714 THREAD TRIMMER CAM_2 10542 1

69 * SD-0700346~TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 ¥ vy D=7 H=3.4 3

70 02  400-26909 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L MY AZZD 997" LI 1

71 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 77775 W W6X0.8 L=12 SOl

NOTE (73)

01....FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7

02....FOR LH-4188-7

~ 26 -

LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7H
LH-4188-7H



14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HBh# ) Btk

- 27 -



_____________ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ __________e_v A 4 ________&y._
1 400-28637 ASSY REVERSE FEED SOL ¥ YIRIIVIAN 23 1
2 400-25890 REVERSE_FEED SOLENOID R VAP IR (D
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER ¥ YR IAN T Yy (n
4 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER VAPV AR Sl | (n
5 RE-1200000-K0  E-RING 12 Ef" AbAY 12 (1)
6 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 ¥ B % 17X30X3 (D
7 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥+ xyF0YNITHE b 2
8 400-11945 RVS FEED SOLENOID BASE S VI VAVIDEANRY IR 1
9 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe53y" 11/64-40 L=T7 4

10 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7TV ARy 1

11 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyh7$Y 11/64-40 2

12 SHM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 2y M6 L=12 2

13 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER LI % 2

14 400-11943 RVS_FEED SOLENOID LEVER ¥ Y IRIIIAN UN - 1

15 SD-1002306-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vEy 1

16 400-11942 REVERSE_FEED ARM ¥ YRI5 1

17 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW 5794 1

18 400-22455 ASSY RVS FEED SWITCH S VI VANSO S TES 1

19 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YKV 9FhN - (1)

20 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YRV 497 ) (N

21 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ YRV FYS (n

22 400-22456 RVS FEED SWITCH BASE X VIRV 9FR A (n

23 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE X Y IRIV ALY FR A AN (N

24 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. . VAN SINCEY! (n

25 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND YUAMIAS (1)

26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWLFRS° 11/64-40 L=7 (D

~ 28 —



15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188—7)

T A N HEEBMR(LH-4128—-7,4168—7,4188—7/H)

- 929 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. __ . DESCRIPTION __________ SR S A aty
1 400-22591 ASSY_WIPER_SOLENOID 7{n -(73) 1
2 400-16817 WIPER_SOLENOID_PLATE T4 =IV4b PIVILA (1)
3 * 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID VAR R (1)
4 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A YAN 1" AA (1)
5 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B Y{n -1° AB (1)
6 400-16818 WIPER_LINK_A YN =Yy7-A (n
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN -8 YRI H7- (n
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING VRSN (N
9 229-55504 WIPER COVER YN =N - (1)

10 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW YN EIN 35T (1)

11 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FTUE YAMYF (n

12 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥v7 44va-M (1.1)

13 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE L =-h7 vty 17-0.16 Yo (0.04)

14 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT VELAEVI'VE § A (1)

15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYAhr3Yr 11/64-40 (1)

16 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 4" yx¥" D=6.5 H=3.2 (N

17 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW P RRRY (3)

18 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 P RY% I 2Ry M3 L=6 (1

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR 74N -Yuohs- (N

20 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT L Vavharh (2)

21 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FA Ry 2

22 * WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 L7 % 2 AV M4 2

23 * SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 uYH773E b M4X0.7 L=6 4

24 400-26010 WIPER_LINK_SHAFT COLLAR AN =3y rhs- 1

25 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 A" Y3y D=5 H=3 1

26 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 IIA71Ih 9/64-40 1

27 400-16819 WIPER_LINK B Y{n -9v7-B 1

28 * 400-30916 WIPER_CAM_PLATE_C Y{N -HAC 2

29 400-16821 WIPER_PLATE_BASE AN =IN AN - 1

30 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 UYHh77 5 b M4X0.7 L=16 2

31 * 400-30275 WIPER_LINK_D VISP 1

32 * 400-39554 WIPER_LINK_SHAFT YN =903 ) 2

33 * 400~38081 WIPER_PLATE 4N I5{{4 2

34 * RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch aMAy 4.7 4

35v¢ 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8” T{n° - 1

36 SS-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 %3 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

- 30 -



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

- 31 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ __ PARTNO. _ _ _______| DESCRIPTION _________._ | S A S A Qty _
1 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 t539" M6 L=8 2
2 400-39383 OIL_TANK ARy 1
3 400-13610 OIL_TANK_SUPPORT_ PLATE FARYIEE =37 b=-b 1
4 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° I3y ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 3
5 400-13595 OIL_EXIT_CAP Mikyy7 1
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING A 1
7 RO-2192001-00 0-RING 0y 1
8 400-22442 ASSY FLOATER VENUES 1
9 400-17215 OIL_SIGHT WINDOW SYEUMPARA 1

10 400-16705 OIL_TANK_STUD_ A TR 9) 1 2

11 400-16706 OIL_TANK STUD B FMAMVIZEIN & - 1

12 SH-1061201-SN SCREW M6 L=12 35133 M6 L=12 2

13 SH-6061200-SP SCREW v53y" M6 L=12 1

14 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 e F % 6.2X13XI 1

15 400-11947 LOWER PLUNGER BUSH SEY 770 IVY - XA 1

16 SQ-2050453-NZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIR 2

17 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 2

18 RO-2573501-00 0-RING oy 1

19 228-88507 OIL SEAL APVUN =3 JRAAT-H 2

20 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.06

21 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.1

22 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.26

23 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.33

24 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 PAA 4

25 236-28803 PLUNGER 7YY 4 2

26 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 75U o X 2

27 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW 7T IV X- N AR 2

28 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING o0vyy° 2

29 400-17470 FEED_B0OX_COVER VAT YL 1

30 400-22447 FEED BOX_ PACKING FI0K v IAN v¥Y 1

31 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FATRY 8

32 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7"B 0.2

33 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47" bAB 1

34 400-00343 LUBRICATING INLET ERVANL, 1

35 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP L ENVESS VN 1

36 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1

37 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 b4 4 % 6.2X13X1 2

38 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.2

39 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.25

40 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 bR 6

a1 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND AL 1

42 400-22449 SUB_ASSY_OIL FILTER S FATLMA-73S 1

43 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47 bAA (1)

44 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N {7 pAB (2)

45 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7°B (0.04)

16 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 (0.05)

47 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FATARA-3" afvh (1)

48 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASH. FATLM=-3" a{ v (F3) (1)

49 400-22450 SUB_ASSY OIL_FILTER_L AT MA-23L 1

50 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47" MA ()

51 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N {7 MAB @3]

52 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7'B (0.05)

53 236-30007 TUBE fa-7° (0.06)

54 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT A VTLHA-3" afVh (1)

55 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. A VT4ME-3" a{vh(I3) (1)

56 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 FAA )

57 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N 470 B3 1

58 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 AT 237 M4 L=6 1

59 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 4 h x Ih Avh M4 1

60 400-26023 FLOATER BAR GUIDE SV EVMPIME R 1

61 SH-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 FAT135 M4 L=6 2

62 400-22153 OIL_SHIELD PLATE oy 1

- 32 -



19. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

8 S REHR

— 33—



____________________________ DESCRIPTION _ v _v A A4 _______@y_
[ 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT NSV 1
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE SEINSL T (n
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE ANESEURIZL (1
4 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT INESEVASZL VA (D
5 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE 1873957 (N
6 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER FISES D) (1)
7 262-60604 BTW WHEEL PASE Al (n
8 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER INS MY Ay I (1
9 262-61008 BTW LEVER SHAFT AMIZLN -3 ) (n

10 262-61206 BTW_SPACER Fuovy (1)

11 262-61305 BTW BEARING ANIFT IN 7O (2)

12 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL RUBBER ISES S EZARN (1)

13 262-61602 BOBBIN SPRING ¥ U URAN & (N

14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING ARIXFIVLILAEL TN % (1)

15 400-11144 BTW TORSION SPRING ISES VAL (1)

16 400- 14837 BTW SHAFT FISE YA @)

17 400-23022 BTW LEVER ARTFLN - (1)

18 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch” ApAY (1)

19 RE-0400000-K0O E-RING 4 Ed abiy 4 (0

20 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW NAYR 2y (1)

21 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW NM4X8 M2 M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

22 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 hAZY (n

23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v F % 4.5X10X0.8 (1N

24 SM-6041050-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 v53%y° M4 L=10 3

25 400-25949 THREAD CUTTER AMVEY 14 1

26 SM-6040660-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 L5337 M4 L=6 2

27 400-25950 ASSY BOBBIN TH TENSION PSS TIS UM |

28 400-25951 ASSY TENSION POST MINEZISEV M MLyl ()

29 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT A A4 FA I FI9TFI b (1)

30 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING SAVYEIE - N % (n

31 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AbFaTy 5 (2)

32 NM-56040001-SC  NUT M4 uyhrFIh M4 ()

33 400-23291 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 2 A1FANTVH 1

34 SHM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 L33y M6 L=8 1

- 34—



18. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS

il NI AT 5753

- 35—



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNG. ] DESCRIPTION _________. Loy A A4 aty |
1 400-16835 BOTTOM_COVER ¥ bAAn - 1
2 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION Mo7° $Hxa A 4
3 SH-6060750-TP  SCREW M6 L=7 L3337 M6 L=7 1
4 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oyvre 1
5 400-13521 KNEE_PUSH_SHAFT v 7733y s 1
6 400-23337 ASSY KNEE ROTATEARK ¥ 7 M5 vy I I
7 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 DYHZIYN M6 1Va (2)
8 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 PRy (2)
9 400-13520 KNEE _LIFTER ROTATEARM 1S a AN 1T (1)

10 236-39503 SPRING (A LD ATl AN 1

11 229-32453 BRACKET ASHM. ¥ 77ATY 2N YT (93) 1

12 400-13525 CONNECTING ROD v 7H Lurduyhe 1

13 SD-0900336-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.3 2 viy D=9 H=3.3 2

14 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v3% b % 6.5X13X0.8 4

15 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyhr3h M6 2

16 400-13522 KNEE _LIFTER DRIVEARM ¥ 7 Vo I

17 SK-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayhrE b 2

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef Ab A7 10 4

19 400-13519 KNEE ROTATE_SHAFT [ &l A NP 1

20 400-22457 ASSY SAFETY SWITCH TV VAL yF)3 1

21 400- 15022 SAFETY SWITCH BASE ¥-771-AyFN" -7 (n

22 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM TV VAL yF T (1)

23 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING FUE VL FEN I & (1)

24 236-~38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT FUE VI FYE IFVI ) (1)

25 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TVE VA vFP AR (1)

26 400-23231 ASSY_SAFETY SWITCH CORD 7YY VA yFI-N 73 )

27 EA-9500B0L-00  CABLE BAND AINAS (1)

28 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 FAT IRV M2 L=12 (2)

29 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW [S2 N 2

30 HX-0005500-0E  RUBBER BUSHING THh7YV1E 1

31 01 400-19013 ASSY KNEE_LIFT RTRV Y 75 Ve o3 1

32 01 227-96155 SENSOR PLATE ASM. ¥ T v FevE-15(73) 1

33 01 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW L3y 2

34 01 227-98607 SENSING BASE WASHER AL VLS A ] 1

NOTE (3E32) 01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-75

- 36 —



19. AK COMPONENTS

A KR

- 37—



REF.NO__ NOTE__  PARTNO, _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. A2 S A Quy
1 400-26315 ASSY AK DEVICE AKY9F73 1
2 400-26313 COMP_REAR PLATE MNP VE (N
3 400-26314 ASSY REAR PLATE IR VES (n
4 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYy 15/64-28 (1)
5 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YIv3%y° 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
5 400-18938 AX_SOL _ARM B AKIL {1V 97 B (N
7 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= & lI= 3.5 & vy D=8 H=3.5 (n
8 400-18939 AK SOL_LINK INCIPEASR VY (1)
9 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT YV AN I (1

10 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER eI¥ A % 10.2X18X1 (1)

11 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb AbAY 7 n

12 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrFI 15/64-28 (2)

13 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER (5200 (2)

14 GAK-A18300B0 AK SOLENOID ASM.,B AKYV 1) (73)B (n

15 400-18191 LIFTING LINK PIN ey 7H Bvie v 1

16 400-17214 LIFTING LINK ¥ 7h By 1

17 SD-0902256-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=22.5 &' 2%y D=9 H=22.5 1

18 400-18942 LIFTING LINK SPRING LY 78 VIR 1

19 SK-4052501-SN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 Farazy° M5X0.8 L=25 I



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

DS

RILEEBR

— 39 -



REF. N0 _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION _________. [T SUNE S Qty _
i * 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. IMIFIIF(73) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM, LMFIF (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 11595 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M5F YIA (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP TR M2 % e W (1
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {Ma7E 9 (91) @Y
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1MSE 9% 5 (n
8 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1MEF 9 (I2) (1
9 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ASEVIANDS (4)

10 229-31000 SPOOL PIN St vie (4)

11 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IRIXSr Y 37972y (4)

12 229-30804 SPOOL REST 195958 5 4)

13 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5315y M6 L=15 (4)

14 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 A" 1%y M5 L=14 (2)

15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrFvh Mb (2)

16 WP-1612616-SE. WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S (2)

17 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NI H 3 16.4%X26.6X3.2 (1)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 2RIy M16X1.5 1y2 (n

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrFyh M5 (4)

20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NA¥ A2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

21 ¥ 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. ANIFART Y H D7 (73) 1

22 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE L MAFANT Y (n

23 131-68000 TIREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE A MFANT VI (R84 (n

24 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMNFANT Y 95 (1N

25 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE A MFARTY T B A (N

26 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 1% M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyH7FYN M4X0.7 232 (2)

28 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FnT 32y M4 L=12 (N

29 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA° 333 M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

30 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 IyH7FYE M4X0.7 292 (2)



21. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

fi = AR

- 41 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO, _ __ _____] DESCRIPTION _________. SN S A Qy _
I 400-26321 TABLE F=7 W 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER &7 3 I
3 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT b3 Y HHx 2
4 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR VARSI A - 1
5 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 #7%y° D=3.1 L=16 6
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET SIYZVEYVETT 1
7 111-56007 CASE 3TV 1
8 111-55751 CASE ASM. B 32 )4V B(#3) 1
9 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YhE/%Y D=3.8 L=20 2

10 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEIRY D=3.8 L=20 2

11 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION 3 Ay ¥ 2

12 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 ehEr%y D=5.1 L=32 4

13 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION 7 $¥I3 MY 2

14 229-26505 WASHER N7 oyyavy 2

15 299-26208 NAIL WYV A AT VY 8

16 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥vI5y1 9 1

17 111-59357 T-STAND ASM. T¥Y7(23) ()

18 111-57955 STUD ASM,, RIGHT YFIPFYI (3% ) (1)

19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 21 IF19 ()

20 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT YUXYIEYT G )) (1)

21 SL-9082091-SE  WASIER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 0 330805 Wb (10)

22 111-58508 PLATE YIRS M4 (2)

23 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) IFIYEY (KA Y) (1)

24 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ¥ ME A Fyy7 (4)

25 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 y¥ah (n

26 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT YUERYIIYIT U (3%) ()

27 170-07402 NUT 44579 (2)

28 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE JAYF2Y Y a4 (2)

29 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e3¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

30 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 nEY 3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

31 SM-9086523-SE  HEXAGONAL BOLT oyhrE bh (2)

32 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 b7y A % (4)

33 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NE¥ 3 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

34 111-59407 CASTER Xy 8- (4)

35 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FarkI{4 (1)

36 111-58805 PEDAL 7314 (1)

37 111-58904 PEDAL MAT J3{4 Ivh (H

38 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VALL Y (2)

39 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7YY (2)

40 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT ST (1)

41 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uyH73ys M8 132 (2)

42 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥y 35y HIE bh (2)

43 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT S S E1 V4 Vb AN (2)

44 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 eI¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

45 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-N ZFYTN 3

- 42 —




22. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
[RIEELESIAS

(U

45

- 43 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S S A Qty _
1 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. L 7F1A(I3) 1
2 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR 7 $¥1E 1
3 08 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 Ny DPX5 #10-2 1
4 SM-1081250-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 $5313%7° M8 L=12 4
5 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD K Tr AR Y 1
6 * 400-32896 THREAD GUIDE FELT TTMM BTV 1
7 226-03708 FELT JINh 1
8 06 226-53802 SHEET IYFVE 9II-b 1
9 03 101-11508 SPRING J-FYE -IN % 1

10 04 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN aIThIAd B Y 2

11 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7V IeYN I 1

12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b AN - (& 1) 1

13 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b SN - (F219) 1

14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b SN - (3Y) 1

15 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b N - 1

16 %05 228-19809 SHEET I95vk uIy-b (AAhv) 1

17 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 77 5%y 73 1

18 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 7V AE4 N0, 1(600CC) 1

19 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 oy y#(1.5) 1

20 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH ayhy b AN - 1

21 124-55705 [IEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 Iy v#(2.5) 1

22 J1080-000-000 BOLL SCREWDRIVER RS N 20 1

23 03 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6275 - An 1

24 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN +(5X6) 1

25 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Va-7 F v+ (7.1X8.1) 1

26 B9113-012-00¢  WRENCH (9X10) V3-7F AV F(¥3-) 1

27 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vauy Fan F(4 1) 14%11 1

28 07 WDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 2

29 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE I 1-%)" V-ZAF2-7 1

30 *01 400-36110 GRFASE JOINT B 7° YA9% 7B 1

31 01 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE F1-7° 0.05

32 02 400-16282 ROCKING_ROD FIXING VNI TIN T AN o 1

33 02 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER LI % 2

34 02 SKM-6061400-SP  SCREW M6 L=14 v933y M6 L=14 2

35 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ayh773+% bb M5X0.8 L=10 1

36 400-31047 RUBBER_HINGE ASM. 1Ay 9% I

37 * 400-39798 RUBBER CUSHION B I ALYy ¥ B (2)

38 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION o7 $TT A (2)

39 229-26208 NAIL 1" Ay ¥ uFIx (8)

40 229-26505 WASHER M7 y9yavE (2)

41 400-15613 HINGE vV (2)

42 09 MDP-500B2102 DPX5421-2 NYDPX5421-2 1

43 *05 102-31603 BOBBIN ey 2

44 * CM-6001001-01  WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 5" ) S 1

45 * CM-6001002-01  WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {Y74A-Y3y Y-} 1

46 * 400-13640 JUKT GREASE_B TUBE I 1-%7" V-7 1

47 % SL-6084092-TN  BOLT 0 RIXLINITHE b 1

48 * 229-33303 VINYL COVER [ AR A=E b DN 1

NOTE (¥Es) 01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-7/

02....FOR LH-4128

03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7
04....FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7

05....FOR LH-4188-7
06....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7

07....TYPE S
08....TYPE F
09....TYPE G

- 44 —

LE-4128}4]
LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7/8
LH-4128,4128-7,4168-TH
LH-4188-7H
LH-4128-7,4168-TH

S{t s

FfEr

GfL bk



23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH-4168-7)

Sty —

e — B (L(LH-4168—-7/)

Needie gauge sizel Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm,
I it K ® Y B B ()
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
(B8R %HN0) (BHA%EN)
Code $1.7 E E
a-+ ™ b
i . Bl | 68
inch| mm (Ref.No.| Part No, {(Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref.No.,| Part No. [Ref.No.| Part No.
C |5432] 4.0 1 400-25485 | 12 | 400-25817
D 3/15 4.8 2 400-25490 13 400-25818 23 400-25831 33 228-16557 43 226-403653
E /30| 5.6 3 400-25491 14 400-25819 24 400-25832 34 228-16656 44 226-40452
F 1/4 6.4 4 400-25492 15 400-26715 25 400-25833 35 228-16755 45 226-40551
G 9401 7.1 5 400-25493 16 400-25820 26 400-25834 36 228-16854 46 226-40759
H SHgl 7.9 6 400-25494 17 400-25821 27 400-25835 37 228-16953 47 226-40858
K 34 9.5 7 400-25495 18 400-25822 28 400-25836 38 228-17050 48 226-40957
L T 12,7 8 400-25498 19 400-25824 29 400-25838 39 228-17159 49 226-41252
M S/ |15.9 9 400-25499 20 400-25825 30 400-25839 40 400-33945 50 226-41351
N 3/4 19.1 10 400-25500 21 400-25826 31 400-25840 41 400-33947 51 226-41450
qQ 1 25. 4 11 400-25503 22 400-25828 32 400-25842 42 400-33951 52 226-41757
Stitch spec.| S Spec. common ¢ +*
BHER | HH * *
Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm, Needle clamp asm, Sliding plate asm) Sliding plate asm{ Wiper
(Left) (Right) (Left) (Right)
# % #O8(E)4 # (R4 RYE(E)E BUR(E) A 7415~
€2
)
Code Qs
-+ 9 )
L] el
inch| mm |Ref.Nol Part No. {Ref.No,] Part No. |[Ref,No.| Part No. |Ref.No.[ Part No. |[Ref No.| Part No.
C S/i5| 4.0 53 400-26063 64 400-26084
D 316| 4.8 54 400-26065 | 65 400-26086
£ [ 71/732]| 5.6 55 | 400-26067 | 66 400-26088
F 7 6.4 56 400-26069 67 400-26090 75 400-25247 78 400-25235 81 102-09203
G 930 7.1 57 400-26070 | 68 400-26091
H {%4g| 7.9 58 | 400-26072 | 69 400-26093
K 34 9.5 59 400-26074 70 400-26095
L p 1127 60 400-26076 71 400-26097
82 |102-09500
M 5/3 15,9 61 400-26078 72 400-26099 76 400-25248 79 400-25236
N 3/ [19.1 62 400-26080 73 400-26101 83 [102-09807
qQ 1 25. 4 63 400-26082 74 400-26103 77 400-25249 80 400-25239 84 |102-09906
Stitch spec.| S Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
Bt R G RS fHRAA fHRLE ftHELE i 3

45 -




____________________________ DESCRIPTION __________t_ v _p_ A4 ______.ay.
1 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 5/32 {MEYNY14 5/32 1
2 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/16 {b§YNY12-3/16 1
3 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-7/32 IMEYNY42-7/32 1
4 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE TRIM-1/4 {MYNYLR-1/4 1
5 400-25493 THROAT _PLATE_TRIN-9/32 1MUY 15-9/32 1
[ 400-25494 THROAT PLATE TRIN-5/16 {MInJ{2-5716 I
7 400-25495 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-3/8 {MYnY{2-3/8 1
8 400-25498 THROAT PLATE TRIN-1/2 1MUnY{2-1/2 1
9 400-25499 THROAT PLATE TRIM-5/8 {MINI12-5/8 1

10 400-25500 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-3/4 1M¥Uny14-3/4 i
T 200-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-1 FISISEER! 1
12 400-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 79N MY S 5/32 1
13 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 A7Un {pM) S 3/16 1
14 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 MyUn {MY S 7/32 1
15 400-26715 FEED _DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 AIn %) S 1/4 1
16 400-25820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S §/32" F7IN ARy 8 97327 1
17 400-25821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 2N {4y S 5/16 1
18 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 AN 4h5) S 3/8 1
19 400-28524 WIRING DIAGRAM 60R A4V I3 60R 1

20 400-25825 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 5/8 A7 {h%) S 5/8 1

2T 400-25826 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 3/4 PN APy S 374 T

22 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 27U gy S 1 1

23 400-25831 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/16 A7IN (M3 G 3/16 1

24 400-25832 FEED_D0G_TYPE-G 17/32 AN 4hxY G 7/32 1

25 400-25833 FEED_DOG _TYPE-G 1/4 A2In 4d3) G 1/4 1

26 400-25834 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 9732 A7TN AVRY G 9732 i

27 400-25835 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 5/16 AN {M %) G 5/16 1

28 400-25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/8 AN AN G 3/8 1

29 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/2 AN {pF) G 172 1

30 400-25839 FEED_DOG TYPE-G 5/8 A7Un {b3) G 5/8 1

31 400-25840 TEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/4 “A7IN AbX) G374 1

32 400-25842 FEED_DO0G_TYPE-G 1 A2In {3d8) G 1 1

33 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 ULy a9t4x2.4(53)3/16" 1

34 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 $xUL Y 29412 ,4(23)7/327 1

35 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” FRULY” 29912 . 4(23)1/4" 1

36 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 FXIUY I9kFx2 . 4(73)9732 1

37 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 #xULy° 29412 .4(23)5/16” 1

38 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM, D=2.4 (3/8) $XULYT agtHr2.4(23)3/8” 1

39 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) 9V avtdx2 4(23)1/27 1

40 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASK 5/8 $5UV 2 avtx2.4(23)5/8” 1

41 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASN_3/4 FEUUS T I0A¥E2.4(0%)3/4” 1

42 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM_I 590y ant¥r2 4(23)1” 1

43 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $xUL a9i4x(3)3/16” (4. 1

44 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASK. XUV a9i4x(23)7/327 (5. 1

45 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. B3y at3x(23)1/47 (6.4 1

45 ~226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASW. XUV 0 ¥ (73)9/7327(7. T

47 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $X7V 3 A3 (73)5/16” (7. 1

48 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASH. #5713 294%4x(23)3/87(9.5 1

49 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 7Ly at3r(23)1/2° (12, 1

50 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $5ULY° 294 (23)5/8" (15. 1

51 726-41450 PRESSER TOOT ASH. TRV k¥R (7303747 (19. B |

52 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $57LY art4x(23)17(25. 48 1

53 400-26063 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP_L(5/32) NN A3EE Y(5/32) 1

54 400-26065 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/16) IR APIEA Y(3/16) i

55 400-26067 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP_L(7/32) nNIY APIEL ¥(7/32) 1

b6 400-26069 —ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP L(1/4) NN AT U(1/74) T

57 400~26070 ASSY _NEEDLE CLAMP L(9/32) NN ATIRs 9(9/32) [

58 400-26072 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(5/16) NN AZ3ER ¥(5/16) 1

59 400-26074 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/8) YR AZIER 9(3/8) 1

60 400-26076 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(1/2) NP ATIES V(1/2) 1

61 300-76078 ASSY_NEETLE_CLAMP L(5/8) NV ATIEE 9 (5/8) T

62 400-26080 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/4) YR AZIRS V(3/4) [

63 400-26082 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1) NIV AP3EE ¥(1) 1

64 400-26084 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R(5/32) NIM AP33F (5/32) 1

65 400-26086 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R(3/16) MR 33X (3/16) 1

6 400-26088 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(7/3Z) MV ATIIY (7732) I

67 400-26090 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R(1/4) NN A7IIF (1/4) 1

68 400-26091 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP_R(9/32) MYV APIIF (9/32) 1

69 400-26093 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_R(5/16) NN A733%° (5/16) 1

70 400-26095 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R(3/8) nNYb AVII¥ (3/8) 1

71 400-26097 ASSY _NEEPLE _CLAWP _R(1/Z) MY A7IZF (1/2) I

72 400-26099 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(5/8) NN A7IIY (5/8) 1

73 400-26101 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(3/4) NN AT (3/4) 1

74 400-26103 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1) nYh A733% (1) 1

75 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A AhFYZA" I4R-bA Y-A-23 1

76 400-25248 A3SY_ST.IDE_PLATE-L-B TVXVA~ J{A-LF ¥-B-73 T

77 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-L-C AMFYZAT Y1R-LH Y -C-03 1

78 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A 1MUZA Y42-3F -A-73 1

79 400-25236 ASSY _SLIDE_PLATE-R-B {MRYRA Y44-3%" -B-23 1

80 400-25239 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-C 1MYZA Y42-3% -C-J3 1

8T T02-09203 WIPER 3/327-3/8" TN - 1

82 102-09500 WIPER 74N - 1

83 102-09807 WIPER 7N - 1

84 102-09906 WIPER 74N - 1

— 46 -



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)(FOR LH-4128,4128*F)
Ry — U — B R (4)(LH-4128,4128*F /)

LH-4128
Needie gauge size | Needlse clamp asm. Presser foot asm.
# & 8 a B & (@)
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided) (Lower feed)
(BBR%EN) (BER%EN) (F#Y)
Code %ﬁ E E
LS s s | @
=
inch mm  |Ref.No,| Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref .No,| Part No. Ref.No | Part No,
B 1,8 | 3.2 1 400-26027 51 103-91852
C 5/32 4.0 2 400-26029
D 3/16] 4.8 3 400-26031 19 228-16557 35 226-40353 52 103-92058
E T/32| 5.6 4 400-26033 20 228-16656 36 226-40452
F /g 6.4 5 400-26035 21 228-16755 37 226-40551 53 103-92256
G 932 7.1 6 400-26037 22 228-16854 ag 226-40759
H 516 7.9 7 400-26039 23 228-16953 39 226-40858
K 38| 9.5 8 400-26041 24 228-17050 40 226-40957
W 1716 11.1 9 400-26043 25 400-33941 41 226-41054
L 1ro f12.7 ] 10 400-26045 26 228-17159 42 226-41252 54 103-92751
W 58 115.91 11 400-26047 27 400-33945 43 226-41351
N 3/4 119.1 | 12 400-26049 28 400-33947 44 226-41450 55 103-93056
P T/ | 22.2 | 13 400-26051 29 400-33949 45 226-41658 56 228-44450
Q 1 25.4 14 400-26053 30 400-33951 48 226-41757 57 228-44559
R [1-1/g] 28.6 | 15 400-26055 31 400-33953 47 226-41856
s |1-l/a[31.81 16 400-26057 32 400-33955 48 226-41955
T [1-3/8]34.9| 17 400-26059 33 400-33957 49 226-42052
u N-1/2]38.1| 18 400-26061 34 400-33959 50 226-42151
Stitch spec. _S__ Spec. common *
TiEY *
BB ' ¢ | ftRLE *
LH-4128%F
Meedle gauge size Throat plats T:;‘:a;aﬁ::;" Feed dog Presser foot asm)| §',’;',‘s’§!,,9:;ﬁf
8 # & F-5° HEHE By B Bo& () H%a}{?ﬁﬁ
£ H
o (-]
B | Ty
E
a-} g
inch| mm Ref.No| Part No. jRef.Nol Part MNo. [RefNoi Part No. |RefNo|l Part No. [Ref.Noj Part WNo.
B /8 3.2 58 | 226-25107 | 64 | 226-28002| 70 | 400-33563 | 76 | 226-27152 | 82 | 226-47051
D 3/15 4.8 59 | 226-25305| 65 | 226-28200 71 400-33564 ] 77 | 226-27350 | 83 | 226-47150
E 1/30] 5.6 60 | 226-25404 | 66 | 226-28309 | 72 | 400-33565 | 78 | 226-27459 | 84 | 226-47259
F 1/4 6.4 61 226-25503 | 67 | 226-28408 | 73 | 400-33566 | 79 | 226-27558 | 85 | 226-47358
G 9/32 7.1 62 | 226-25602 | 68 | 226-28507 | 74 | 400-33567 | 80 | 226-27657 | 86 | 226-47457
H 5/16 7.9 63 | 226-25701 69 | 226-28606 | 75 | 400-33568 | 81 226-27756 | 87 | 226-47556
Needle gauge size | Meedle clamp asm, Sliding plate asm, Sliding plate asm.
(Left) (Right)
@ t 88 BUE(E)E BOR(E) 4
Code ’} Q
a4 N - -
inch| mm Ref.No, Part No. Ref.No,| Part No. Ref No.| Part No.
B 1/3 3.2 88 400-26027
D 3/16] 4.8 89 400-26031
E 7,32 5.6 | 90 | 400-26033
94 226-01058 95 226-00555
F /s | 6.4 | 9 400-26035
G 9/32 7.1 92 400-26037
H 5-16] 7.9 | 93 400-26039

- 51 -




REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ 1 DESCRIPTION ______ _ __ bV A4 .y
1 400-26027 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) MR A73(1/8) 1
2 400-26029 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/32) M A73(5/32) 1
3 400-26031 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP (3/16) AN AP3(3/16) 1
4 400-26033 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAKP(7/32) MR A73(7/32) 1
5 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) M A3(1/4) 1
[ Z00-78037 ASSY_REEDLE_CLAMP(9/32) PR AII(I732) T
7 400-26039 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) MR A73(5/16) 1
8 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP (3/8) MR A23(3/8) 1
9 400-26043 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/16) M A23(7/16) 1

10 400-26045 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP(1/2) MM AI3(1/2) 1
1T 400-26047 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAHP{5/8) MFHAI(5/8) T
12 400-26049 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/4) M A23(3/4) 1
13 400-26051 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/8) MR A23(7/8) 1
14 400-26053 ASSY_NEEDLE _CLAMP(1) AR APR(L) 1
15 400-26055 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAKP(1-1/8) A AZI(1-1/8) 1
6 A00-26057 ASSY_NEEDLE CLANP(I-1/4) ATV A7(1-1/4) T
17 400-26059 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-3/8) MW A23(1-3/8) 1
18 400-26061 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/2) MR AI3(1-1/2) 1
19 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 #5917 294$12.4(73)3/16”7 1
20 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 $X9L Y 294432.4(43)7/32" 1
T 778-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1747 SEVIDAEE s AV IC AL T
22 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 59V avA¥12.4(93)9/327 1
23 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 5Ly 294412.4(93)5/16” 1
24 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) 9Ly 194¥12.4(23)3/8” 1
25 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/16 390y av4¥12.4(23)7/16” 1
I 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASW. D=2.4 (1/2) FET Y I A0 1/2 1
27 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_5/8 $EUL Y 294412.4(23)5/8" 1
28 400-33947 T1P-D1VIDED _PRESSER_ASK_3/4 3Ly 2vh412,4(23)3/4” 1
29 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/8 $590 Y 294412 . 4(23)7/8” 1
30 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM 1 59V ag4¥12.4(23)1" 1
3T 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH_I-17/% XL a0k R2 473 1-1/87 T
32 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER ASM_1-1/4 $x9V Y 19A¥I2 . 4(23)1-1/4" 1
33 400-33957 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM_1-3/8 $E90Y 194412 .4(23)1-3/8” 1
34 400-33959 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1-1/2 9Ly vty 4(23)1-1727 1
35 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $39L Y 29A31(23)3/16" (4. 1
36 7640452 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FROUY A T(73)T/327 (5. T
37 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 590y af¥(23)1/47(6.4 1
38 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 9V vy (23)9/327(7. 1
39 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. LY avA¥a(23)5/167 (7. 1
40 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ROV Y avt¥1(23)3/87 (9.5 1
a1 775-410564 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 77167 (11, INH) FEOVT T9AF L7/ 167 (11 T
42 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9Ly anyx(23)1/27 (12, 1
43 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 39V Y avA¥I(23)5/8” (15, 1
44 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7Ly avk¥I(23)3/47 (19, 1
45 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. VY 19A¥2(93)7/87 (22, 1
L 22641757 PRESSER FOOT ASY. PRIV T IAFI(73) T (2548 T
47 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 57V 2R (23)1.1/8"(2 1
48 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $XV Y avd3a(23)1.1/47(3 1
49 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $59V Y 294¥1(23)1.3/87(3 1
50 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7Ly av¥a(23)1.1/27(3 1
51 TO3-9T852 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1/8 Y I953L 7% 1/8 T
52 103-92058 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 3/16 ¥ ayf¥x 23 1
53 103-92256 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 ¥ a9A¥T 73 1/4 1
54 103-92751 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1/2 ¥ vty 23 1/2 1
55 103-93056 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4 ¥ ayk¥r 7% 3/4 1
bb 228-34450 COWMPENSATING PRESSER ASH, (7/8) TTIVHFI(7I) T/8 T
57 228-44559 BOBBIN CASE ASM, HEAVY FABLIC. ¥ amt¥r(r3) 1 1
58 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2MH) MAR(AMEIFI)1/87 (3. 2MH) 1
59 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4.8MM) MAE({h59F7)3/167 (4. 8HH 1
60 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MM) MAE({}Y49)7/327 (5. 6MK 1
(i3] 225-25503 ~ THROAT PLATE 1/4 AEINIFIIT/47(6 . 40H) T
62 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32” (7.1MM) MBI §9F7)9/32" (7. 1HK 1
63 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9¥M) MA3 ({7%YF9)5/167(T.9M 1
64 226-28002 THROAT PLATE 1/8” F-7° 9530 M4R(1/8”) 1
65 226-28200 THROAT PLATE 3/16" F-7° 9539 A4R(3/167) 1
©6 22628300 THRUAT PLATE, 7732 77 IINI{R(T7327) I
67 226-28408 THROAT PLATE 1/4” F-7"¥ray AI{A(1/47) 1
68 226-28507 THROAT PLATE 9/32” F-7° ¥53ay A4R(9/327) 1
69 226-28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/16 F~7" 9X39)14(5/16”) 1
70 400-33563 FEED_DOG_TYPE F_1/8 298 F 1/8 1
71 100-33564 FEED DOG_TYPE F_3/16 F7IR F_3716 T
72 400-33565 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_7/32 A7Un F_7/32 1
73 400-33566 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_1/4 A2INF_1/4 1
74 400-33567 FEED_DOG_TYPE F_9/32 A2UN F_9/32 1
75 400-33568 FEED_DOG TYPE F 5/16 290 F 5/16 1
(i 726-27152 PRESSER FOOT F ASH. /B Ty A7) 1/8 T
77 226-27350 F PRESSER FOOT ASH. 3/16 Fy 19441(23)3/16” 1
78 226- 27459 PRESSER FOOT ASK., 7/32” F¥ 2944x(23)7/32" 1
79 226- 27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASK. 1/4 Fy agtda(23)1/4” 1
80 226-27657 PRESSER FQOT ASM., F 9/32 Fy ayi¥1(23)9/32” 1
BT 776-27756 PRESSER FOOT ASH., F 5/16 FyIf¥I(73)5/167 I
82 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 1/8" ASM, A7 M AN A¥T(93)1/8” 1
83 226-47150 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 3/16” A7 A AN A3 (r3)3/16” 1
84 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/32” 7 A AN HT(I3)T/32” 1
85 226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/4” AT WD AN A3 (73)1/4” 1
86 726-47457T GUTDE PRESSER ASN. 5/32 AT HE AV TFE(7)9/37 T
87 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 5/16” ASX 47 by AN AT (53)5/16” 1
88 400-26027 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) AN A23(1/8) 1
89 400-26031 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/16) MM A23(3/16) 1
90 400-26033 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/32) M A73(7/32) 1
91 q00-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAWP(1/4) AN ATI(1/4) 1
92 400-26037 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(9/32) MR A73(9/32) 1
93 400-26039 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(5/16) MY A73(5/16) 1
94 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN V4R(E8Y) A23 1
95 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN DLR(ZF ) AVR 1

- 52 —



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (5)(FOR LH—4188-17)
Ry — U — Rk (5)(LH-4188—-7/)

Needle gauge sizel Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm,
1] IR ® o z2(d)
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
(BBA%HN) (BBRA%EN)
$1.7 $2.4 e e
Code 5: g
a-t N N
L SR =N
inch mm {Ref.No.|] Part MNo. |[Ref.No.| Part No. Ref.No.] Part No. |Ref.No.| Part No. Ref,No.| Part No.
c 54901 4.0 1 400-25485 12 400-25817
D 34961 4.8 2 400-25490 13 400-25818 23 400-35891 30 228-16557 37 226-40353
E 7/32 5.6 3 400-25491 14 400-25819 24 400-50009 31 228-16656 38 226-40452
F Vs 6.4 4 400-25492 15 400-26715 25 400-35892 32 228-16755 39 226-40551
G 9/32 7.1 5 400-25493 16 400-25820 26 400-50010 33 228-16854 40 226-40759
H 546 7.9 6 400-25494 17 400-25821 27 400-50011 34 228-16953 41 226-40858
K 35 9.5 7 400-25495 18 400-25822 28 400-35893 35 228-17050 42 226-40957
L Vo (12,7 8 400-25498 19 400-25824 29 400-35894 36 228-17159 43 226-41252
] S [15.9 9 400-25499 20 400-25825 44 226-41351
N 3 |19.1 10 400-25500 21 400-25826 45 226-41450
Q 1 25.4 11 400-25503 22 400-25828 46 226-41757
Stitch spec.| S Spec. common ) ¢ +*
gt | s e *
Needie gauge sizeg Needle clamp asm, Needle clamp asm. Sliding plate asm] Sliding plate asm| Wiper
(Left) (Right) (Left) (Right)
% % % B(K)A # 8(54 BUB(E)E RUR(E) 4 T4 13-
Code S /@ //
a-+
4 s
inch mm |Ref.No.! Part No. [Ref ,No,|] Part No. |Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref.No.] Part No. |[Ref.No.| Part No.
c S542| 4.0 47 400-26063 58 400-26084
D 3/16 4.8 48 400-26065 59 400-26086
E 7739 5.6 49 400-26067 60 400-26088
F 4 6.4 50 400-26069 61 400-26090 69 400-25247 72 400-25235 75 102-09203
G 9301 7.1 51 400-26070 62 400-26091
H S46 7.9 52 400-26072 63 400-26093
K |33 9.5| 53 | 400-26074 | 64 400-26095
L o [12.7 54 400-26076 65 400-26097
] 58 |15.9 55 400-26078 66 400-26099 70 400-25248 73 400-25236 76 102-09500
N 3/4_ 19.1 56 400-26080 67 400-26101 77 102-09807
Q 1 25.4 57 400-26082 68 400-26103 71 400-25249 74 400-25239 78 102-09906
Stitch spec.| S Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
gt R G t&E frHLR g B3 fretin ftRLER

—~ 53—




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ] DESCRIPTION __________ A S S Qty _
1 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRI¥ 5/32 1M5INIME 5/32 1
2 400-25490 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-3/16 1M ¥InY1%-3/16 1
3 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE TR1M-7/32 1IN 15-7/32 1
4 400-25492 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1/4 1M¥INI12-1/4 1
5 400-25493 THROAT_PLATE_TR1M-9/32 {}In)1%-9/32 1
3 —400-25494 TAKOAT_PLATE TRIN-5/16 S YVINVEL B TALS I
7 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE_TR1M-3/8 1M5IN)1%-3/8 1
8 400-25498 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/2 1M INY12-1/2 1
9 400-25499 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-5/8 1+¥In)15-5/8 1
10 400-25500 THROAT PLATE TRIM-3/4 1MIN)(R-3/4 1

TI1 400-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-1 TFEIRIAE-T T
12 400-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 2790 {M) S 5/32 1
13 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 27U 1% S 3/16 1
14 400-25819 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 A7IN MY S 7/32 1
15 400-26715 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 A7IN M) S 1/4 1

16 400-25820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S~ 9/32 YN INEY S 9732 I
17 400-25821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 A790 {p¥Y S 5/16 1

18 400-25822 FEED DOG TYPE-S 3/8 AU 4y S 3/8 1
19 400-28524 WIRING DIAGRAM 60R WE{LIY 720 60R 1

20 400-25825 FEED DOG TYPE-S 5/8 AU MY S 5/8 1

21 400-25826 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 FFINTNY S 3/4 I

22 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 A7In 45 S 1 1

23 400-35891 FEED _DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 A7In 1MYG 3/16 1

24 400-50009 FEED DOG TYPE 7G _7/32 X790 459G 7/32 1

25 400-35892 FEED_DOG_TYPE 7G_1/4 A7UN 11M)G 1/4 1

76 200-50010 FEED _DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 F7IN 150G 9732 1

27 400-50011 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16 A7IN 112596 5/16 1

28 400-35893 FEED DOG _TYPE 7G_3/8 A7UN 1 PIG 3/8 1

29 400-35894 FEED_DOG_TYPE 7G_1/2 AN AMYG 1/2 1

30 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 FRULY 19A¥I2.4(3)3/16” 1

31 728-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH. 7/32 ¥y A2 . 4(03)7/327 1

32 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” $XULY avk¥r2.4(r3)1/4” 1

33 228-16854 T1P-D1VIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 ULy 29H412.4(93)9/32” 1

34 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH. 5/16 $5ULY 2194¥T2.4(53)5/16” 1

35 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) 9Ly avk412.4(53)3/8" 1

36 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2".4 (1/Z) F59LY L2 40172 I

37 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASH. X9V 29kYx(23)3/16” (4. 1

38 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 9Ly avAYI(23)7/32” (5. 1

39 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. XUV 29HT(/3)1/47 (6.4 1

40 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM, XUV avA$x(23)9/327 (7, 1

aT 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASH. X0V WFFI(JI)67167 (7. 1

42 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥¥ULY 29491(23)3/87(9.5 1

43 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ¥RV 9 (3)1/27 (12, 1

44 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ULy 294H¥1(23)5/87 (15, 1

45 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. #5713 29H41(93)3/4" (19, 1

15 226-41757T PRESSER FOOT ASK. Uy (7)) T (254K 1

47 400-26063 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP L(5/32) NN RrIE8 Y(5/32) 1

48 400-26065 ASSY NEEDLE CLANP L(3/16) NYB RP3RY(3/16) 1

49 400-26067 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(7/32) NN RI3E8 9(7/32) 1

50 400-26069 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP L(1/4) A RI3ERU(1/4) 1

51 Z00-26070 ASSY _NEEDLE_CLAMP L(9/73%Z) NF AFIeF ¥(9/32) I

52 400-26072 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(5/16) ML 738 9(5/16) 1

53 400-26074 ASSY_NEEDLE _CLAMP L(3/8) M Rr3es 9(3/8) 1

54 400-26076 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1/2) N} A73ER 9 (1/2) 1

55 400-26078 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(5/8) Nb A73e8 Y(5/8) 1

56 400-26080 ASSY_NEEDLE CLANMP_L{(3/4) N XTIF V(374) T

57 400-26082 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1) IVISSYAIZ RIEY) 1

58 400-26084 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP_R(5/32) M A733F (5/32) 1

59 400-26086 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(3/16) b xasier (3/16) 1

60 400-26088 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R(7/32) nNYb A7IIX (7/32) 1

BT 400-26090 ASSY_NEEDLE _CLAMP_R(1/%) NV FIEF (17%) T

62 400-26091 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP_R(9/32) nyr'xax# (8/32) 1

63 400-26093 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R(5/16) NP A733%° (5/16) 1

64 400-26095 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R(3/8) NbAZII¥ (3/8) 1

65 400-26097 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP_R(1/2) NP ATIIY (1/2) 1

65 400-26099 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP R(5/8) AV ATISF (5/8) T

67 400-26101 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R(3/4) NP AZIZX (3/4) 1

68 400-26103 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP R(1) NP AZIIF (1) 1

69 400-25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A AMRYZN UfR-LE Y-A-73 1

70 400-25248 ASSY _SLIDE PLATE-L-B AMYZN U3-k& J-B-73 1

71 400-25249 A3SY SLIDE_PLATE-L-C TETANYIE-ex J-C-73 T

72 400-25235 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-R-A AMFYAN V1R-3F -A-73 1

73 400-25236 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-R-B 1MEYZN UM%-3% -B-73 1

74 400-25239 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-C AbFYZN YR-3¥ -C-73 1

75 102-09203 WIPER 3/327-3/8” U4N° - 1

76 T02-09500 WIPER ZE I

77 102-09807 WIPER 7oN° - 1

78 102-09906 WIPER 7en - 1

— b4 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 55l
PART N0 PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
%3 H N0 BB BN &% HE_N B 2N
SM-4051255-SP 22 3 | SH-8050412-TP 10 13 | TA-0290301-MO 18 46 | 101-11508 18 91
SM-4051405-SE 40 14 | SN-8050412-TP 10 46 | TA-0290301-M0 18 61 | 101-11508 20 37
SM-4051455-SP 4 21 | SM-8050412-TP 12 17 | TA-0290301-M0 18 84 | 101-11508 44 9
SM-4052501-SN 38 19 | SM-8050412-TP 22 51 | TA-0290301-MO 20 34 | 101-12407 18 78
SM-4061255-SP 28 12 | SM-8050502-TP 34 22 | TA-0290301-MO 20 60 | 101-12407 20 74
SM-5040655-SN 34 20 | SM-8050612-TP 4 20 | TA-0290301-MO 20 82 | 101-12803 18 24
SM-6030672-TP 22 93 | SM-8050612-TP 6 15 | TA-0600401-R0 6 2 | 101-12803 18 42
SM-6040602-TP 30 23 | SM-8050612-TP 6 17 | TA-0750704-R0 6 53 | 101-12803 20 24
SM-6040655-TP 2 37 | SM-8050612-TP 10 47 | TA-0850604-R0 2 59 | 101-12902 18 26
SM-6040660-TP 34 26 | SM-8050612-TP 12 5 | TA-0850604-RO 4 7 | 101-12902 18 40
SM-6040800-SP 22 44 | SM-8050612-TP 12 7 | TA-0950806-R0 6 54 | 101-62600 36 2
SM-6040800-SP 24 23 | SM-8050612-TP 14 42 | TA-0950806-R0 10 42 | 102-09203 30 35
SM-6040800-SP 36 29 | SM-8050612-TP 16 35 | TA-1250406-RO 2 11 | 102-09203 46 81
SM-6040800-SP 36 33 | SM-8050612-TP 18 52 | TA-1250406-RO 2 12 | 102-09203 48 96
SM-6041050-SN 34 24 | SM-8050612-TP 20 51 | TA-1250406-RO 2 44 | 102-09203 54 75
SM-6041602-TP 30 30 | SM-8050812-TP 4 5 | TA-1250406-R0 2 50 | 102-09500 46 82
SM-6050650-TP 22 66 | SM-8050812-TP 18 76 | TA-1250705-R0 2 43 | 102-09500 48 97
SM-6050800-SP 2 5 | SM-8050812-TP 20 72 | TA-1330405-R0 2 56 | 102-09500 54 76
SM-6050800-SP 12 37 | SM-8060550-TP 18 48 | TA-1550902-R0 18 6 | 102-09807 46 83
SM-6050802-TP 6 24 | SM-8060550-TP 20 47 | TA-1550902-R0 20 6 | 102-09807 48 98
SM-6051000-SP 2 64 | SM-8060552-TP 22 95 102-09807 54 77
SM-6051000-SP 4 14 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 6 | WP-0350516-SD 14 45 | 102-09906 46 84
SM-6051000-SP 12 68 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 7 | WP-0350516-SD 16 40 | 102-09906 48 99
SM-6051000-SP 24 51 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 10 | WP-0371016-SD 18 73 | 102-09906 54 78
SM-6051002-TP 22 20 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 19 | WP-0371016-SD 20 69 | 102-10805 18 90
SM-6051002-TP 26 57 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 42 | WP-0430800-SD 2 48 | 102-10805 44 10
SM-6051002-TP 44 35 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 56 | WP-0430800-SD 4 17 | 102-31603 20 87
SM-6051202-TP 18 66 | SM-80606A2-TP 8 9 | WP-0430800-SD 30 22 | 102-31603 44 43
SM-6051202-TP 20 65 | SM-80606A2-TP 10 44 | WP-0430800-SD 32 59 | 103-91852 52 51
SM-6051202-TP 26 34 | SM-80606A2-TP 18 8 | WP-0450801-SP 16 38 | 103-92058 52 52
SM-6051202-TP 26 36 | SM-80606A2-TP 18 9 | WP-0450826-SC 34 23 | 103-92256 52 53
SM-6051202-TP 26 71 | SM-80606A2-TP 18 62 | WP-0450846-SP 24 36 | 103-92751 52 54
SM-6051400-SP 6 69 | SM-80606A2-TP 20 7 | WP-0520656-SA 12 42 | 103-93056 52 55
SM-6051400-SP 22 82 | SM-80606A2-TP 20 8 | WP-0520656-SA 26 64 | 110-15906 18 27
SM-6051400-SP 28 17 | SM-80606A2-TP 22 26 | WP-0531000-SC 2 65 | 110-15906 18 45
SM-B051600-SP 22 16 | SM-80606A2-TP 24 25 | WP-0531000-SD 6 25 | 110-40854 26 10
SM-6051600-SP 22 41 | SM-80606A2-TP 26 61 | WP-0531000-SD 26 22 | 110-71909 22 72
SM-6051602-TP 6 58 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 27 | WP-0531000-SD 26 32 [ 111-55108 42 2
SM-6060750-TP 36 3 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 33 | WP-0550800-SP 4 15 | 111-55207 42 3
SM-6060800-SP 32 1 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 70 | WP-0550800-SP 18 67 | 111-55751 42 8
SM-6060800-SP 34 34 | SM-8063012-TR 36 8 | WP-0550800-SP 20 66 | 111-55801 42 6
SM-6061150-TP 22 2 | SM-8080812-TP 8 28 | WP-0621016-SD 6 71 | 111-56007 42 7
SM-6061200-SP 26 28 | SM-8081652-TP 6 13 | WP-0621016-SD 32 14 | 111-57658 42 26
SM-6061200-SP 32 13 | SM-9050850-SP 26 21 | WP-0621016-SD 32 37 | 111-57757 42 20
SM-6061202-TP 12 2 | SH-9050850-SP 26 31 | WP-0621036-SP 38 13 | 111-57955 42 18
SM-6061400-SP 44 34 | SM-9061853-SR 36 17 | WP-0621036-SP 44 33 | 111-58052 42 23
SM-6061402-TP 6 48 | SM-9086523-SE 42 31 | WP-0621046-SP 18 81 | 111-58300 42 19
SM-6061602-TP 10 26 | SQ-2040501-MZ 8 53 | WP-0621046-SP 20 79 | 111-58409 42 25
SM-6061610-SC 40 13 | SQ-2050453-MZ 18 57 | WP-0621046-SP 26 17 | 111-58508 42 22
SM-6062002-TP 4 23 | SQ-2050453-MZ 20 56 | WP-0621046-SP 28 13 | 111-58607 42 24
SM-6062502-TP 4 31 | SQ-2050453-MZ 32 16 | WP-0650876-SD 36 14 | 111-58706 42 35
SM-6062502-TP 18 88 | SQ-2060451-MZ 8 54 | WP-0651056-SH 4 24 | 111-58805 42 36
SM-6062502-TP 20 86 | SQ-2060451-Mz 32 17 | WP-0651056-SH 4 32 | 111-58904 42 37
SM-6063502-TP 18 80 | SS-1090520-TP 26 47 | WP-0651056-SH 10 27 | 111-59001 42 38
SM-6063502-TP 20 78 | SS-3090520-SP 30 36 | WP-0651056-SH 12 3 | 111-59357 42 17
SM-67506A0-TP 18 72 | SS-5091020-SP 14 43 | WP-0871602-SE 42 29 | 111-59365 42 16
SM-67506A0-TP 20 68 | SS-5091020-SP 16 36 | WP-0871602-SE 42 44 | 111-59407 42 34
SM-6750690-TP 22 92 | SS-6090520-SP 14 44 | WP-1021016-SD 38 10 | 111-59506 42 28
SM-6850400-SP 26 53 | SS-6090580-TP 26 48 | WP-1302501-SE 42 32 | 113-05901 26 27
SM-7050850-TP 22 21 | SS-6090630-TP 16 37 | WP-1612616-SE 40 16 | 115-17307 10 17
SM-8030312-TP 26 54 | SS-6121840-SP 22 70 | WP-1703001-SC 28 6 | 118-51102 44 20
SM-8031612-TP 22 88 | SS-6121860-SP 22 52 | WS-0510002-KN 40 20 | 122-19705 2 15
SM-8040412-TP 12 9 | SS5-6153040-SP 18 79 | WS-0861410-KR 42 30 | 124-55507 44 19
SM-8040412-TP 22 9 | SS5-6153040-SP 20 77 | WS-1253010-KN 42 33 | 124-55705 44 21
SM-8040412-TP 22 85 | SS-6560150-SH 18 33 | WS-1643202-KR 40 17 | 131-60106 44 24
SM-8040612-TP 12 15 | SS-6560150-SH 20 33 | WT-0530002-KS 2 10 | 131-67903 40 22
SM-8040612-TP 22 83 | SS-7090910-TP 24 29 131-68000 40 23
SM-8040642-TP 4 28 | SS-7110740-TP 28 9 | 101-09908 18 77 | 131-68109 40 24
SM-8040642-TP 4 36 | SS-7110740-TP 28 26 | 101-09908 20 73 | 131-68208 40 25
SM-8040642-TP 6 47 | SS-7121410-TP 38 5 | 101-10500 18 31 | 170-07402 42 27
SM-8040802-TP 34 21 | SS-8090670-SP 14 35 | 101-10500 18 41
SM-8050412-TP 2 14 | SS-8090670-SP 16 28 | 101-10500 20 31 | 225-29408 1419
SM-8050412-TP 4 9 | SS-8661222-TP 12 24 | 101-10609 18 43 | 225-29408 16 17
SM-8050412-TP 8 11 | ST-4030851-SN 12 61 | 101-10609 20 32 | 225-29473 14 18
SM-8050412-TP 8 39 | ST-4040851-SN 12 62 | 101-11201 18 49 | 225-29473 16 16
SM-8050412-TP 10 6 101-11201 20 48 | 225-29515 1420

- 59 —




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i H N & H_NO iL: H N & H__NO
225-29515 16 18 226-41054 b2 41 228-19809 44 16 229-56205 30 7
226-00555 50 170 226-41252 46 49 228-27208 20 28 229-57104 30 14
226-00555 52 95 226-41252 48 66 228-27257 20 27 229-57203 30 19
226-00654 50 71 226-41252 b2 42 228-27307 20 30 229-58003 42 13
226-00753 50 72 226-41252 b4 43 228-27406 20 29 229-58003 44 38
226-00852 50 73 226-41351 46 50 [ 228-44450 52 56 229-62005 14 29
226-01058 50 66 226-41351 48 67 228-44559 b2 57 229-62005 16 23
226-01058 52 94 226-41351 b2 43 228-45200 50 19 229-62906 28 10
226-01157 50 67 226-41351 54 44 228-45408 50 20 229-91400 38 9
226-01256 50 68 226-41450 46 51 228-45606 50 21 232-02104 18 69
226-01355 50 69 226-41450 48 68 228-46109 50 22 232-02302 18 170
226-03112 27 226-41450 52 44 228-46307 50 23 232-03201 14 5
226-03708 4 7 226-41450 54 45 228-46406 50 24 232-03201 16 3
226-09606 22 11 226-41658 48 69 228-46505 50 25 232-03300 14 6
226-12402 18 39 226-41658 b2 45 228-48105 50 62 232-03300 16 4
226-12907 18 32 226-41757 46 52 228-48303 50 63 232-05107 50 59
226-25107 50 1 226-41757 48 170 228-48402 50 64 232-05305 50 60
226-25107 52 58 226-41757 52 46 228-48501 50 65 232-05503 50 61
226-25206 50 2 226-41757 54 46 228-88507 32 19 235-42301 26 4
226-25305 50 3 226-41856 48 71 228-91204 6 41 235-42418 26 6
226-25305 52 59 226-41856 52 47 229-01805 2 45 236-01057 2 28
226-25404 50 4 226-41955 48 72 229-05206 2 3 236-01305 2 42
226-25404 52 60 226-41955 b2 48 229-07406 24 33 236-04200 6 9
226-25503 50 5 226-42052 52 49 229-07604 24 31 236-04309 6 26
226-25503 52 61 226-42151 52 50 229-07802 24 1 236-09001 24 26
226-25602 50 6 226-47051 b2 82 229-11804 22 47 236-09209 24 30
226-25602 52 62 226-47150 52 83 229-12000 22 50 236-10306 24 32
226-25701 50 7 226-47259 b2 84 229-12109 22 49 236-12609 22 33
226-25701 52 63 226-47358 52 85 229-20706 2 13 236-12807 22 31
226-25800 50 8 226-47457 52 86 229-21407 14 24 236-12906 22 32
226-25909 50 9 226-47556 b2 87 229-21407 16 20 236-13409 22 43
226-26006 50 10 226-50452 48 60 229-21506 14 25 236-18804 18 10
226-26105 50 11 226-51459 2 6l 229-21506 16 21 236-18804 20 10
226-26204 50 12 226-53802 18 92 229-21506 34 31 236-26005 14 33
226-26303 50 13 226-53802 20 61 229-21605 14 26 236-26005 16 26
226-26402 50 14 226-53802 4 8 229-21605 16 22 236-26302 24 39
226-26501 50 15 226-56003 22 67 229-21704 14 28 236-28803 32 25
226-26600 50 16 226-57308 30 8 229-21803 14 31 236-28902 32 26
226-26709 50 17 226-88204 18 30 229-21803 16 24 236-29306 32 24
226-26808 50 18 226-88501 18 29 229-26000 42 11 236-29306 32 40
226-27152 52 176 227-96155 36 32 229-26208 42 15 236-29306 32 43
226-27350 52 77 227-98607 36 34 229-26208 44 39 236-29306 32 50
226-27459 52 178 228-11301 14 4 229-26505 42 14 236-29306 32 56
226-27558 52 79 228-11301 16 2 229-26505 44 40 236-29405 32 33
226-27657 b2 80 228-13000 20 38 229-30309 40 8 236-29405 32 44
226-27756 b2 81 228-13208 20 67 229-30408 40 6 236-29405 32 51
226-28002 52 64 228-13703 20 23 229-30507 40 3 236-29900 2 39
226-28200 b2 65 228-14008 20 26 229-30556 40 2 236-30007 22 57
226-28309 52 66 228-16557 46 33 229-30705 40 4 236-30007 32 20
226-28408 52 67 228-16557 48 45 229-30804 40 12 236-30007 32 21
226-28507 b2 68 228-16557 52 19 229-30903 40 11 236-30007 32 22
226-28606 52 69 228-16557 54 30 229-31000 40 10 236-30007 32 23
226-40353 46 43 228-16656 46 34 229-31109 40 9 236-30007 32 38
226-40353 48 59 228-16656 48 46 229-31307 40 7 236~30007 32 39
226-40353 52 35 228-16656 52 20 229-31406 40 5 236-30007 32 46
226-40353 54 37 228-16656 54 31 229-31604 4 2 236-30007 32 53
226-40452 46 44 228-16755 46 35 229-32453 36 11 236-30106 32 32
226-40452 52 36 228-16755 48 47 229-32800 44 11 236-30106 32 45
226~40452 b4 38 228-16755 52 21 229-33006 44 12 236-30106 32 52
226-40551 46 45 228-16755 b4 32 229-33105 44 13 236-30601 32 47
226-40551 48 61 228-16854 46 36 229-33204 44 14 236-30601 32 54
226-40551 52 37 228-16854 48 48 229-33303 44 48 236-30650 32 48
226-40551 b4 39 228-16854 52 22 229-34251 4 1 236-30650 32 55
226-40759 46 46 228-16854 54 33 229-44508 24 15 236-31104 28 3
226-40759 48 62 228-16953 46 37 229-44508 26 65 236-31708 28 19
226-40759 52 38 228-16953 48 49 229-45307 14 32 236-31807 28 20
226-40759 54 40 228-16953 52 23 229-45307 16 25 236-31906 28 21
226-40858 46 47 228-16953 54 34 229-45505 14 16 236-32102 28 23
226-40858 48 63 228-17050 46 38 229-45505 16 14 236-32359 28 24
226-40858 52 39 228-17050 48 50 229-45703 14 15 236-38109 36 22
226-40858 b4 41 228-17050 52 24 229-45703 16 13 236-38208 36 23
226-40957 46 48 228-17050 54 35 229-45703 34 29 236-38307 36 24
226-40957 48 64 228-17159 46 39 229-52501 2269 236-38406 36 25
226-40957 52 40 228-17159 48 52 229-55504 30 9 236-39503 36 10
226-40957 54 42 228-17159 52 26 229-55900 30 4 236-39701 4 5
226-41054 48 65 228-17159 54 36 229-56007 30 5 236-40006 2 63

- 60 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i E N0 o E N i H N i H_ N
260-34702 44 27 400-12078 6 14 400-15697 14 11 400-16260 24 6
262-26209 22 73 400-12079 6 51 400-15697 16 9 400-16261 24 7
262-60109 34 2 400-12081 6 68 400-15698 14 7 400-16262 24 16
262-60208 34 3 400-12082 6 65 400-15698 16 5 400-16272 24 46
262-60307 34 4 400-120856 18 25 400-15699 14 8 400-16282 44 32
262-60406 34 5 400-120856 18 38 400-15699 16 6 400-16349 14 47
262-60505 34 6 400-120856 20 25 400-15701 14 9 400-16349 16 42
262-60604 34 7 400-12301 18 68 400-15884 4 22 400-16350 14 48
262-60802 34 8 400-12302 18 171 400-15887 4 30 400-16350 16 43
262-61008 34 9 400-12304 18 89 400-15889 4 25 400-16351 14 49
262-61206 34 10 400-12403 26 49 400-15889 4 33 400-16351 16 44
262-613056 34 11 400-12404 26 58 400-15890 4 26 400-16677 22 64
262-61503 34 12 400-12487 26 46 400-15890 4 34 400-16705 32 10
262-61602 34 13 400-12488 26 45 400-15891 6 45 400-16706 2 34
262-61701 34 14 400-12489 26 55 400-15893 6 66 400-16706 32 11
269-100569 40 21 400-12492 26 39 400-15895 8 1 400-16748 18 58
269-101568 40 1 400-12495 26 50 400-15896 8 2 400-16748 20 57
400-12496 26 56 400-156897 8 10 400-16749 2 23

400-00343 32 34 400-12497 26 38 400-15898 8 7 400-16749 2 24
400-00344 32 35 400-12503 26 66 400-15899 8 14 400-16749 32 57
400-05378 12 65 400-12504 26 29 400-15900 8 16 400-16817 30 2
400-05379 12 66 400-12505 26 19 400-15901 8 17 400-16818 30 6
400-06300 6 34 400-12505 26 30 400-15902 8 18 400-16819 30 27
400-06323 44 29 400-12506 26 20 400-15903 8§ 27 400-16821 30 29
400-09196 30 10 400-12535 6 52 400-15904 8 40 400-16835 36 1
400-10434 6 35 400-12550 6 49 400-15905 10 1 400-17033 26 51
400-10435 6 36 400-13039 18 14 400-15906 10 7 400-17112 6 18
400-10436 6 37 400-13040 18 17 400-15907 8 30 400-17115 18 12
400-10464 22 34 400-13040 20 17 400-15908 8§ 37 400-17115 20 12
400-10464 22 60 400-13061 18 47 400-15909 10 48 400-17123 6 20
400-10467 22 35 400-13061 20 9 400-15910 10 16 400-17199 26 62
400-10467 22 61 400-13269 8§ 15 400-15911 8§ 31 400-17200 2 46
400-10469 22 36 400-13354 6 16 400-15911 8 38 400-17214 38 16
400-10469 22 62 400-13362 22 77 400-15911 8§ 52 400-17215 32 9
400-10709 6 50 400-13509 32 27 400-15911 10 15 400-17353 26 1
400-10892 12 14 400-13519 36 19 400-15912 8 21 400-17361 26 13
400-11009 18 63 400-13520 36 9 400-15913 8 36 400-17362 26 25
400-11009 20 62 400-13521 36 5 400-15914 8 45 400-17394 26 2
400-11144 34 15 400-13522 36 16 400-15915 8 50 400-17399 26 8
400-11151 4 42 400-13525 36 12 400-15915 10 12 400- 17400 26 12
400-11226 6 21 400-13549 22 59 400-15915 10 25 400-17401 26 15
400-11435 6 59 400-13550 22 97 400-15915 10 35 400-17402 26 16
400-11868 22 29 400-13595 32 5 400-15916 10 18 400-17403 26 23
400-11906 22 5 400-13610 32 3 400-15917 10 19 400-17470 32 29
400-11908 22 8 400-13640 44 46 400-15918 10 20 400-17471 4 1
400-11909 22 18 400-13777 18 20 400-15918 10 30 400-17576 18 3
400-11910 22 22 400-13777 18 35 400-15919 10 28 400-17576 20 3
400-11912 22 27 400-13782 18 36 400-15920 10 29 400-175717 18 4
400-11913 22 12 400-13783 18 21 400-15921 10 36 400-17577 20 4
400-11914 22 14 400-13784 18 22 400-15922 10 37 400-17578 18 5
400-11916 22 74 400-13784 18 37 400-15923 10 38 400-17578 20 5
400-11917 22 19 400-13786 18 34 400-15924 10 39 400-18191 38 15
400-11918 22 23 400-13863 2 2 400-15925 10 40 400-18526 18 51
400-11919 22 24 400-13922 4 19 400-15928 12 1 400-18526 20 50
400-11921 22 96 400-13968 2 19 400-15929 12 6 400-18527 18 83
400-11922 22 37 400-13977 2 16 400-15932 12 16 400-18527 20 81
400-11923 22 40 400-14650 24 22 400-15933 12 18 400-18938 38 6
400-11924 22 42 400-14651 24 9 400-15934 12 20 400-18939 38 8
400-11926 22 45 400-14654 24 14 400-15935 12 21 400-18942 38 18
400-11926 22 56 400-14658 24 41 400-15936 12 22 400-18976 20 19
400-11926 22 71 400-14660 24 34 400-15937 12 23 400-18977 20 20
400-11932 22 38 400-14663 24 12 400-15938 12 28 400-18978 20 22
400-11934 22 87 400-14669 24 17 400-15939 12 29 400-19013 36 31
400-11935 22 90 400-14677 24 18 400-15940 12 32 400-19213 20 13
400-11936 22 91 400-14680 24 21 400-15941 12 33 400-19214 20 80
400-11939 22 175 400-14837 34 16 400-15942 12 35 400-19224 18 28
400-11940 22 176 400-15022 36 21 400-15943 12 27 400-19825 4 11
400-11942 28 16 400-15188 24 19 400- 15944 12 43 400-20018 4 13
400-11943 28 14 400-15190 24 24 400-15945 12 39 400-20023 4 12
400-11945 28 8 400-15192 24 11 400-15947 22 b8 400-20032 4 16
400-11946 22 86 400-156599 24 49 400-15949 22 65 400-20032 4 46
400-11947 32 15 400-15600 24 50 400-15950 22 b4 400-20297 4 10
400-12064 4 38 400-15613 44 4] 400-15951 22 94 400-20387 8§ 13
400-12065 6 1 400-15616 24 43 400-~16008 14 13 400-205647 18 2
400-12066 6 12 400-15669 26 24 400-~16008 16 11 400-20547 20 2
400-12067 6 11 400-15696 14 10 400-~16258 24 2 400-21063 18 23

- 61 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

% " _NO ¥ H N B H NO o H NO
400-21053 18 44 400-25247 48 88 400-25804 50 46 400-26027 52 1
400-21058 4 29 400-25247 54 69 400-25805 50 47 400-26027 b2 88
400-21058 4 37 400-25248 46 176 400-25806 50 48 400-26029 48 73
400-21061 6 39 [ 400-25248 48 89 400-25807 50 49 400-26029 52 2
400-21062 6 38 | 400-25248 54 70 400-25808 50 50 400-26031 48 T4
400-21223 6 40 400-25249 46 77 400-25809 50 51 400-26031 52 3
400-21235 18 13 400-25249 48 90 400-25810 50 52 400-26031 52 89
400-21236 18 82 400-25249 54 71 400-25811 50 53 400-26033 48 75
400-21462 6 44 400-25250 48 91 400-25812 50 54 400-26033 52 4
400-21463 6 43 400-25302 22 17 400-25813 50 55 400-26033 52 90
400-21648 12 4 400-25315 22 53 400-25814 50 56 400-26035 4 27
400-21726 26 67 400-25316 22 178 400-25815 50 57 400-26035 48 76
400-21883 26 40 400-25353 18 65 400-25816 50 58 400-26035 b2 6
400-21898 26 43 400-25353 20 64 400-25817 46 12 400-26035 52 91
400-21899 26 42 400-25354 18 64 400-25817 48 16 400-26037 48 77
400-21932 8 19 400-25354 20 63 400-25817 54 12 400-26037 b2 6
400-22111 4 4 400-25355 18 85 400-25818 46 13 400-26037 52 92
400-22153 32 62 400-25355 20 83 400-25818 48 17 400-26039 48 78
400-22423 2 33 400-25485 46 1 400-25818 54 13 400-26039 52 7
400-22427 14 14 400-25485 48 1 400-25819 46 14 400-26039 52 93
400-22427 16 12 400-25485 54 1 400-25819 48 18 400-26041 48 79
400-22442 32 8 | 400-25490 46 2 400-25819 54 14 400-26041 52 8
400-22447 32 30 400-25490 48 2 400-25820 46 16 400-26043 48 80
400-22449 32 42 400-25490 54 2 400-25820 48 20 400-26043 LY
400-22450 32 49 400-25491 46 3 400-25820 54 16 400-26045 48 81
400-22452 24 37 400-256491 48 3 400-25821 46 17 400-26045 52 10
400-22454 24 38 | 400-25491 54 3 400-25821 48 21 400-26047 48 82
400-22455 28 18 | 400-25492 46 4 400-25821 54 17 400-26047 52 11
400-22456 28 22 400-25492 48 4 400-25822 46 18 400-26049 48 83
400-22457 36 20 400-25492 b4 4 400-25822 48 22 400-26049 b2 12
400-22463 14 12 400-25493 46 5 400-25822 54 18 400-26051 48 84
400-22463 16 10 | 400-25493 48 b 400-25823 48 23 400-26051 52 13
400-22477 2 21 400-25493 54 b 400-25824 48 24 400-26053 48 85
400-22478 2 26 400-25494 46 6 400-25825 46 20 400-26053 52 14
400-22479 2 1 400-25494 48 6 400-25825 48 25 400-26055 48 86
400-22589 18 54 400-25494 54 6 400-25825 b4 20 400-26055 52 15
400-22589 20 53 400-25495 46 7 400-25826 46 21 400-26057 48 87
400-22590 18 65 400-25495 48 7 400-25826 48 26 400-26057 b2 16
400-22590 20 54 400-25495 LY 400-25826 54 21 400-26059 52 17
400-22591 30 1 400-25496 48 8 400-25827 48 27 400-26061 52 18
400-22637 12 58 400-25498 46 8 400-25828 46 22 400-26063 46 53
400-22638 12 53 400-25498 48 9 400-25828 48 28 400-26063 b4 47
400-22690 2 17 400-25498 54 8 400-25828 54 22 400-26065 46 54
400-23021 34 1 400-25499 46 9 400-25829 48 29 400-26065 b4 48
400-23022 34 17 400-25499 48 10 400-25830 48 30 400-26067 46 55
400-23231 36 26 400-25499 54 9 400-25831 46 23 400-26067 54 49
400-23237 36 6 400-25500 46 10 400-25831 48 31 400-26069 4 47
400-23291 34 33 400-25500 48 11 400-25832 46 24 400-26069 46 56
400-25032 4 45 400-25500 54 10 400-25832 48 32 400-26069 54 50
400-25033 4 44 400-25502 48 12 400-25833 46 25 400-26070 46 57
400-25156 14 1 400-25503 46 11 400-25833 48 33 400-26070 54 5l
400-25157 14 3 400-25503 48 13 400-25834 46 26 400-26072 46 58
400-25158 14 2 400-25503 54 11 400- 25834 48 34 400-26072 54 52
400-25159 14 21 400- 25504 48 14 400-25835 46 27 400-26074 46 59
400-25159 16 47 400-25505 48 15 400-25835 48 35 400-26074 b4 53
400-25160 14 23 400-25751 4 4] 400-25836 46 28 400-26076 46 60
400-25161 14 22 400-25784 50 26 400-25836 48 36 400-26076 54 b4
400-25161 16 19 400-25785 50 27 400-25837 48 37 400-26078 46 61
400-25162 14 34 400-25786 50 28 400-25838 46 29 400-26078 b4 b5
400-25162 16 27 | 400-25787 50 29 400-25838 48 38 400-26080 46 62
400-25164 18 19 | 400-25788 50 30 400-25839 46 30 400-26080 b4 56
400-25192 6 3 400-25789 50 31 400-25839 48 39 400-26082 46 63
400-25194 6 72 400-25790 50 32 400-25840 46 31 400-26082 54 57
400-25206 6 4 400-25791 50 33 400-25840 48 40 400-26084 46 64
400-25235 46 78 | 400-25792 50 34 400-25841 48 41 400-26084 54 58
400-25235 48 92 400-25793 50 35 400-25842 46 32 400-26086 46 65
400-25235 54 72 400-25794 50 36 400-25842 48 42 400-26086 b4 59
400-25236 46 79 400-25795 50 37 400-25843 48 43 400-26088 46 66
400-25236 48 93 400-25796 50 38 400-25844 48 44 400-26088 54 60
400-25236 54 173 400-25797 50 39 400-25890 28 2 400-26090 4 48
400-25237 6 32 400-25798 50 40 400-25949 34 25 400-25090 46 67
400-25239 46 80 400-25799 50 41 400-25950 34 27 400-26090 54 61
400-25239 48 94 400-25800 50 42 400-25951 34 28 400-26091 46 68
400-25239 54 74 400-25801 50 43 400-26009 22 30 400-26091 54 62
400-25240 48 95 400-25802 50 44 400-26010 30 24 400-26093 46 69
400-25247 46 75 400-25803 50 45 400-26023 32 60 400-26093 54 63

~ 62 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 55l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF
L H NO k3 H Ko g R N H N

400-26095 46 70 400-33953 48 57

400-26095 54 64 400-33953 52 31

400-26097 46 71 400-33955 48 58

400-26097 54 65 400-33955 b2 32

400-26099 46 72 400-33957 52 33

400-26099 54 66 400-33959 b2 34

400-26101 46 73 400-34153 2 4

400-26101 b4 67 400-34303 20 21

400-26103 46 74 400-34931 2 b7

400-26103 54 68 400-35891 54 23

400-26313 38 2 400-35892 b4 25

400-26314 38 3 400-35893 b4 28

400-26315 38 1 400-35894 54 29

400-26321 42 1 400-36110 44 30

400-26715 46 15 400-36446 26 35

400-26715 48 19 400-37176 4 40

400-26715 54 15 400-38081 30 33

400-26811 2 54 400-38727 12 59

400-26909 26 70 400-38743 12 60

400-26910 6 57 400-39383 32 2

400-27865 16 8 400-39554 30 32

400-27866 16 7 400-39615 12 45

400-27867 16 1 400-39798 44 37

400-28014 6 28 400-40369 8§ 51

400-28524 46 19 400-40369 10 14

400-28524 54 19 400-40549 18 97

400-28560 18 93 400-40549 20 45

400-28560 20 41 400-40550 18 98

400-28561 18 94 400-40550 20 46

400-28561 20 42 400-40621 8§ 29

400-28562 18 95 400-40720 18 1

400-28562 20 43 400-40720 20 1

400-28563 18 96 400-41109 20 35

400-28563 20 44 400-42769 26 60

400-28637 28 1 400-42814 12 46

400-28706 2 31 400-42815 12 47

400-28707 2 8 400-42821 12 48

400-28882 4 35 400-43311 20 18

400-28882 6 46 400-49219 16 41

400-29078 2 6 400-49436 20 14

400-29565 12 44 400-50009 bda 24

400-30275 30 31 400-50010 b4 26

400-30916 30 28 400-50011 b4 27

400-30956 30 3

400-31047 44 36

400-31348 22 1

400-31349 22 81

400-31350 22 84

400-31351 18 7

400-31352 26 33

400-31358 2 25

400-31714 26 68

400-32309 20 75

400-32310 20 76

400-32668 8 12

400-32896 4 6

400-33160 26 52

400-33563 52 70

400-33564 52 T1

400-33565 52 72

400-33566 52 73

400-33567 52 74

400-33568 52 75

400-33941 48 b1

400-33941 52 25

400-33945 46 40

400-33945 48 53

400-33945 52 27

400-33947 46 41

400-33947 48 54

400-33947 52 28

400-33949 48 55

400-33949 52 29

400-33951 46 42

400-33951 48 56

400-33951 52 30

— 63 -




MEMO

-~ 64 -




MEMO

- 65 -







1l 4]

JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 1828655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—-3480-2357 .2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914

Copyright €) 20052006 JUKI CORP

AEORB BN TER,. ®ET52¢
ERLELET.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI (&4

T182-8655 B AN §A4h 11 E HEr8-2-1 BERR
TEL. 03-3480-1111(f8F) TEL. 03-3480-2357(& 1 YL A1 )
HELVKED, THRS

To order or for further

information,

please contact :

HKIDONR—=V IR FRHRERBOLHFEREETIENHY 7.

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KO-V YR M 2006447 REOBHRLBRTRELLLDTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of April 2006.

Printed in Japan




